
2023 LEWIS COUNTY SALES
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Village of Croghan 129.08-01-10.100 210 9903 State Route 812 Augustyn, Nicholas L Jones, Rachael E $0 04/01/23 04/07/23 1

Village of Croghan 129.12-11-20.000 210 6911 Bank St Kampnich, Michael A McIntosh, Cara $175,000 05/09/22 04/17/23 1

Village of Croghan 129.12-02-13.000 210 7009 George St Stamey, Esq. - Referee, Robert POlmstead, Douglas L $75,000 04/21/23 04/27/23 1

Village of Croghan 129.12-11-12.000 482 9787 State Route 812 Scanlon, James E Scanlon Irrevocable Trust, James & Caroline$0 08/11/22 06/29/23 2

Village of Croghan 129.08-03-10.110 210 9847 State Route 812 Brown, Philip A Brown, Zackary P $1 06/28/23 07/17/23 1

Village of Croghan 129.08-02-19.100 220 9912 State Route 812 Farney, John U Farney, John U $0 07/27/23 08/01/23 2

Village of Croghan 129.08-02-03.000 210 9832 State Route 812 Emery, Julie Lynn Roes, Noah $174,000 09/18/23 09/22/23 1

Village of Croghan 129.12-11-09.000 481 9795 State Route 812 Ager, Fay W Gaylord, Gary $150,000 09/05/23 09/22/23 1

Village of Croghan 129.08-03-05.000 210 9869 State Route 812 Kohler Estate, Frederick J Kohler, Alicia C $67,600 09/14/23 10/12/23 1

Croghan 118.00-02-30.000 314 9769 Sugar Maple Ln Llope, Richard M Proulx, Mark J $55,000 10/19/22 01/04/23 1

Croghan 128.16-04-09.100 210 9588 Main St Aucter, Jason M Monnat, Benjamin David $85,000 01/11/23 01/13/23 1

Croghan 103.03-01-02.100 210 9556 Belfort Rd Whelan, Rebecca A. Vargo Randall, Robert R $165,000 01/20/23 01/20/23 1

Croghan 128.00-04-30.000 312 10058 State Route 126 Zehr, Jeffrey L Worden, Cole R $155,000 01/30/23 02/02/23 2

Croghan 103.00-01-24.100 312 7834 Long Pond Rd Widrick, Kimberly M Widrick, Derek K $0 06/09/22 02/03/23 1

Croghan 130.00-03-04.200 300  State Route 812 VerSchneider, Michael A Zehr, James A $35,000 02/17/10 02/07/23 Yes 1

Croghan 113.00-01-31.124 105  State Route 126 Vanderveeken, Han Weber, Nathaniel J $35,000 12/29/22 02/15/23 Yes 1

Croghan 085.00-01-20.120 112 10850 State Route 126 JEG Properties, LLC, Zehr, Donald D $150,000 01/27/23 02/17/23 Yes 1

Croghan 091.00-02-04.000 312  Balsam Creek Rd Nowell, Phillip C Nowell, Phillip C $1 02/13/23 02/21/23 2

Croghan 129.17-03-02.220 210 9551 Main St Strash, Stuart Phase One Landscaping LLC $125,000 02/15/23 02/21/23 1

Croghan 099.00-01-26.100 210 5206 Zecher Rd Streeter, Dale K Walsemann, Stacey S $100,940 02/28/23 03/02/23 1

Croghan 067.00-01-06.100 314  Beartown Rd Brownell, Edward D Brownell, Edward D $0 02/24/23 03/07/23 2

Croghan 081.00-03-09.000 260 8814 Prentice Rd Proulx Family LLC, Pominville, Garrett $50,000 03/10/23 03/14/23 1

Croghan 053.00-03-04.000 260 12602 Jerden Falls Rd Cook, John F Hayden, Elizabeth B $0 02/28/23 03/16/23 1

Croghan 112.00-02-04.000 210 10579 State Route 126 LaValley, James North Star Rentals NNY LLC $55,000 02/02/23 03/16/23 1

Croghan 060.00-02-10.111 240 11550 State Route 812 Steiner, Lisa Ann Steiner, Joseph J $0 03/07/23 03/20/23 1

Croghan 078.00-02-15.100 210 11014 State Route 812 Steiner, Lisa Ann Steiner, Joseph J $0 03/07/23 03/20/23 1

Croghan 101.00-01-21.210 210 10248 Resha Rd Grunert, Travis D Grunert, Travis D $0 03/13/23 03/20/23 1

Croghan 067.00-02-01.114 300  Beartown Rd Beller, Gary T Foley, Rose $27,500 03/17/23 03/23/23 Yes 1

Croghan 059.00-02-07.000 910  Wahalula Truck Trl Duesler, Vernon C Duesler, Vernon C $1 02/28/23 03/27/23 2

Croghan 127.02-01-13.000 210 5493 Naumburg Ln Mellnitz, Robert H Feisthamel, Roberta J $1 02/22/23 03/27/23 1

Croghan 052.00-01-13.110 210 11564 State Route 812 Hughes, Thomas W Kottcamp, Tom Jr $135,000 03/27/23 03/28/23 1
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Croghan 129.13-04-07.100 210 6509 LeFevre St Sawyer, Amber L Schmidt, Mark E Sr $115,000 03/27/23 03/29/23 1

Croghan 127.00-05-11.000 240 10129 State Route 126 Schroy, Rebecca J Bond, Stephen K $0 09/30/22 03/31/23 1

Croghan 088.00-01-08.114 112 6753 Old State Rd Pate, John Scott, Shayne $89,000 04/04/23 04/07/23 Yes 1

Croghan 100.00-01-39.000 312 10566 Youngs Mill Rd Streeter, Dale K Streeter, Jeremy S $1 03/24/23 04/13/23 1

Croghan 065.00-01-14.100 322 5077 Rogers Crossing Rd Houser, Kristi M Olley, Shaun M $25,000 04/18/23 04/19/23 1

Croghan 070.00-01-07.100 910  Jerden Falls Rd Boliver, Deborah J Boliver, Anne $0 04/24/23 04/25/23 3

Croghan 079.00-01-05.200 910 11343 Kilbourn Rd Kloster, Keith Soucy, Ryan $40,000 05/02/23 05/03/23 1

Croghan 118.00-01-11.110 260 8587 Effley Dam Rd Stark, Sally M Eaves, Thomas Z Jr $515,000 05/03/23 05/04/23 1

Croghan 115.00-01-18.310 416 10141-7 State Route 812 Tripp, Shawn P Widrick, Derek $40,000 05/01/23 05/08/23 1

Croghan 115.00-01-18.320 270 10155 State Route 812 Tripp, Shawn P Widrick, Derek $20,000 05/01/23 05/08/23 1

Croghan 100.00-01-14.120 444 6432 Old State Rd Phillips, Brian D Clark, Dakota J $12,500 05/17/23 05/18/23 1

Croghan 113.00-01-10.100 210 10419 Second Rd Compo, Jody L Chubb, Kristi E $245,000 05/12/23 05/19/23 1

Croghan 115.00-01-29.000 322 1034 State Route 812 Smith Estate, Lorraine Smith-Gaudioso, Melissa $0 03/25/23 05/24/23 1

Croghan 098.00-01-02.220 120  State Route 126 JEG Properties, LLC, Zehr, Dale W $11 06/01/23 06/05/23 Yes 2

Croghan 057.00-01-30.300 314  Cotton Rd Derouin, JoAnne Eleen, Troy D $11 06/02/23 06/08/23 1

Croghan 087.00-01-12.100 241 6405 Old State Rd Nuffer, Keith L Nuffer, Keith L $1 05/17/23 06/13/23 1

Croghan 067.00-02-01.113 300  Beartown Rd Beller, Gary T Custer, Darrin L $55,000 06/09/23 06/19/23 Yes 1

Croghan 057.00-01-06.000 260 12550 Beartown Rd Connelly, Steven J Reed, Wayne M $24,000 06/27/23 06/29/23 1

Croghan 061.00-01-13.000 260 12128 Jerden Falls Rd Turck Estate, Neil L Delaney, Heather $3,200 06/14/23 06/30/23 1

Croghan 130.00-03-16.100 210 9299 Erie Canal Rd Lehman, Donna L Thomas, Cynthia L $1 06/19/23 07/03/23 1

Croghan 129.13-02-11.100 210 6415 Maple St Lyndaker, Robert K Moore, Amy S $235,000 07/03/23 07/06/23 1

Croghan 100.00-01-27.971 311 5741 Meadow Ln Christmas & Assoc., Inc., King, Kirk A $12,995 06/16/23 07/14/23 1

Croghan 104.00-01-18.000 910 8338 Fish Creek Rd Shaw, Allan C Shaw, Michael A $0 07/17/23 07/17/23 1

Croghan 080.00-02-16.120 910  Besha Rd Martin, Lou Ann Widrick, Shay B $0 06/30/23 07/19/23 1

Croghan 102.00-01-21.120 910  Old State Rd Martin, Lou Ann Martin, Jeffrey M $0 06/30/23 07/19/23 1

Croghan 129.13-01-22.100 283 9572 Main St Falk, Ray E Falk, Ray E $1 06/05/23 07/20/23 1

Croghan 105.00-03-05.000 260 10237 Fish Creek View Dr Anderson, Fred C Anderson, Ian W $0 07/25/23 07/25/23 1

Croghan 127.00-05-03.200 210 10153 State Route 126 Baker, Kerrie J Reflecting Meadows, LLC $1 07/25/23 07/26/23 4

Croghan 081.02-01-14.000 240 11406 Yousey Ln Bassette, Austin J Bassette, Austin J $1 05/09/23 07/31/23 1

Croghan 098.00-02-05.400 270 4727 Zecher Rd LaGrow Estate, Sally J Burdick, Kenneth D $65,000 07/28/23 07/31/23 1

Croghan 078.00-02-21.121 210 11733 Jerden Falls Rd Lehman, John G Cloutier, Jeremy T $315,000 07/27/23 08/01/23 1

Croghan 078.00-02-16.000 210 11032 State Route 812 McIntyre-Peters Estate, Mary Forte, Meghan M $70,000 07/24/23 08/15/23 1

Croghan 117.00-01-16.100 260 9847 Croghan Reservoir Rd Zehr, David H Zehr, David H $1 08/16/23 08/16/23 1

Croghan 129.13-01-02.000 210 9651 Lewis St Herzig, Elsie Herzig, Elsie J $1 06/15/23 08/18/23 1

Croghan 128.16-02-10.000 210 9736 Main St VanCour, David W VanCour, Nancy A $1 08/18/23 08/21/23 1
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Croghan 080.00-02-12.130 210 8645 Long Pond Rd Wolff, Thomas J Wolff Family Trust $0 08/22/23 08/28/23 1

Croghan 100.00-01-12.000 910  Old State Rd Wolff, Thomas J Wolff Family Trust $0 08/22/23 08/28/23 1

Croghan 118.00-02-32.110 311  Sugar Maple  Ln Pascale, Mark F Windy Acres Revocable Trust $40,000 08/21/23 08/29/23 1

Croghan 128.00-04-01.121 311  Swiss Rd Kirkbride, Douglas G VanCour, David C $1 08/18/23 08/29/23 1

Croghan 115.00-01-55.000 270 6433 Swiss  Rd Meyer, Ruth E Christman, Jordan L $0 08/29/23 08/30/23 1

Croghan 052.00-01-19.000 910  State Route 812 County of Lewis, Netto, Aaron $6,000 08/24/23 08/31/23 1

Croghan 060.00-02-07.170 240 7498 Dutton Rd Voorhees, Jay Papenfuhs, Roy Howard $199,900 09/01/23 09/06/23 1

Croghan 081.02-01-12.000 312 10407 Yousey Ln Herzig, Colin J Brennan Estate, Michael K $0 08/20/23 09/06/23 1

Croghan 098.00-01-11.300 910  Cold Spring Park Rd Zehr, Dorothy A Zehr, Daniel D $0 08/23/23 09/06/23 2

Croghan 130.00-03-22.000 105  Pearl St Buckingham, Jeffrey P Gesullo, Bradley Dale $280,000 08/29/23 09/08/23 2

Croghan 100.00-01-27.690 260 5930 Meadow Ln Powis, Jeffery A Sannito, Vincent A Jr $64,900 08/18/23 09/11/23 1

Croghan 085.00-01-22.000 210 10845 State Route 126 Reay, Charles T LaChausse, Randall L $0 08/25/23 09/13/23 1

Croghan 104.00-01-11.100 260 8450 Fish Creek Rd Farney, Jon C Lehman, Mark A $385,000 09/09/23 09/18/23 2

Croghan 118.00-02-07.000 314  Christmas Dr Borzansky, William E Borzansky, Brian J $1 09/13/23 09/20/23 4

Croghan 060.00-02-06.000 210 11444 State Route 812 Houppert, Ricky L Houppert, Ricky L $0 09/20/23 09/21/23 1

Croghan 081.02-01-01.151 314  Yousey Ln Brennan Estate, Michael K Yousey, James R II $98,000 09/22/23 09/22/23 3

Croghan 115.00-01-45.100 105  Resha Rd Ledoux, Jake T Roggie, Myron M $101,000 09/14/23 09/22/23 1

Croghan 058.00-01-06.000 241 12209 Beartown Rd Miller, Arean L Malbeuf, Lacey E $164,500 09/14/23 09/25/23 1

Croghan 067.00-01-07.000 910  Beartown Rd Hogan, Ronald A Hogan, Jared $0 09/02/23 09/27/23 1

Croghan 099.00-01-03.410 260 10799 Youngs Mill Rd Walseman, Beryl H Walseman, Beryl H III $1 08/30/23 09/29/23 1

Croghan 099.00-01-04.700 105  Youngs Mill Rd Walseman, Beryl H Walseman, Jeffrey R $1 09/24/19 09/29/23 2

Croghan 086.00-01-02.100 260 11168 Branagan Rd AOB New York LLC, Hockman, Michael R $350,000 09/08/23 10/03/23 1

Croghan 059.00-01-05.200 910 6854 Wahalula Truck Trl Sahm, Keith A Sahm Revocable Trust, Keith and Kathleen$1 09/08/23 10/04/23 1

Croghan 100.00-01-27.980 311  Meadow Ln Harris, Stephen Bathurst, Steve A $23,000 10/11/23 10/12/23 1

Croghan 065.00-01-20.120 210 5098 Rogers Crossing Rd Raven, Phillip G Norton-Warner, Michele $0 10/05/23 10/17/23 1

Croghan 090.00-01-09.110 270 9710 Erie Canal Rd Hoch, Larry J Noftsier, Jacklyn A $1 06/13/23 10/17/23 1

Croghan 099.00-01-25.400 270 4874 Beech Ridge Rd Snyder, Mark Hoffert, Lawrence $123,000 10/13/23 10/18/23 1

Croghan 128.16-01-01.000 210 9690 Toy Town Rd Lee, Nicholas M Pate, Dallas M $115,000 10/18/23 10/18/23 1

Croghan 117.00-01-19.200 260 8189 Effley Falls Rd Emery, Douglas A Pettitt, Kenneth $80,000 10/19/23 10/19/23 1

Croghan 128.00-04-04.000 105  Second Rd Zehr, Levi C Zehr, Stanley L $200,000 10/18/23 10/20/23 8

Croghan 065.00-01-17.110 322  Flood Rd Toomayan, Richard S Hutchins, Todd $27,000 10/19/23 10/23/23 1

Croghan 130.00-03-01.000 210 9930 State Route 812 Farney, John U Farney, John U $0 09/12/23 10/23/23 1

Village of Castorland 127.13-01-12.000 210 5015 State Route 410 Lehmann, Paul Colburn, Taylor L $100,700 03/09/23 03/14/23 1

Village of Castorland 127.17-02-03.100 210 5112 Climax St McIntosh, Morris S Cathey, Paul B $297,000 04/20/23 05/02/23 2
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Village of Castorland 127.17-02-10.110 210 5206 High St McIntosh, Morris S Hubbard, Eric D.J. II $133,000 06/27/23 06/30/23 1

Village of Castorland 127.17-01-15.000 210 9638 Elm St Juby, Paula J Widrick, Nicholas D $65,000 08/18/23 09/11/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.15-03-05.000 210 3080 Mechanic St Wheeler, Paul D Sullivan, Joanne M $1 12/13/22 01/17/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.11-02-14.000 210 9940 State Route 12 Chapa, Guadalupe Dora, Tyler Cook $99,900 01/17/23 01/18/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.07-01-02.120 105  Washington St Jones, Peter T Johnson, Eric $25,000 04/27/23 05/02/23 Yes 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.07-01-10.100 220 2929 Stoddard St Shambo, Sarah J Perfect Plum Properties, LLC $80,000 05/08/23 05/17/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.11-03-32.000 210 10182 Washington St Eisel, Jason S Trombly, Glenn J $41,866 05/22/23 05/24/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.11-01-19.110 210 3061 Mechanic St Nevills, Lesley McDonald, Keith $195,000 06/20/23 06/27/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.15-05-08.100 215 9910 Maple Ave Freeman, Hayden C Lopez, Keishila Lee $210,000 07/25/23 08/08/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.15-02-11.000 411 10055 Loud St Kiernan, Richard C Powis, Jeffery A $80,000 08/07/23 08/29/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.16-01-05.110 112 2949 Roberts Rd Kennell, Walter J Kennell Properties LLC $0 09/29/23 10/10/23 20

Village of Copenhagen 123.07-01-04.100 210 10226 Washington St Sheldon Estate, Kate Stella Rumble, Travis D $140,000 10/13/23 10/17/23 1

Village of Copenhagen 123.15-02-21.000 210 9805 Maple Ave DeSimone, Elizabeth A Next Level Property Group LLC $80,000 09/29/23 10/20/23 1

Denmark 109.00-01-19.211 210 10265 Plank Rd Goodman, Jason Bacca, Matthew M $272,000 01/11/23 01/17/23 1

Denmark 109.00-02-09.120 105  Deer River Rd Lyndaker, Cody L Jones, Zachary P $11 02/09/23 02/09/23 1

Denmark 125.00-03-16.100 311  State Route 26 Robbins, Joseph Allan Miller, Aaron A $225,000 01/05/23 02/09/23 2

Denmark 083.00-01-34.000 210 11039 State Route 26 Gaudio, Ralph Johnson, Robert P $159,000 01/17/23 02/14/23 1

Denmark 125.00-02-03.000 210 9997 State Route 26 Clemons, Bruce M Allen, Devin D $222,000 02/17/23 02/22/23 1

Denmark 110.00-01-13.000 210 3628 Deer River Rd Carthage Savings and Loan Nai,H&S Property Professionals LLC $10,000 02/15/23 02/28/23 1

Denmark 143.00-01-15.113 582 4531 State Route 410 Happy Hollow Campground, Inc,Mahar, Patrick F $675,000 02/22/23 03/01/23 1

Denmark 097.00-02-07.100 240 10812 State Route 26 Brady, Alorah M Dear Acres LLC $1 02/07/23 03/08/23 1

Denmark 140.00-03-11.000 314  Woodbattle Rd May, William Tug Hill, LLC $45,000 02/27/23 03/09/23 1

Denmark 097.03-04-03.000 210 10618 State Route 26 Rumble, DeVere D Dearden, Hunter J $162,000 03/30/23 04/07/23 1

Denmark 143.00-01-21.138 210 4724 State Route 410 Campany Estate, Donald J Houck, Russell Gerald $195,000 04/12/23 04/13/23 1

Denmark 126.00-01-09.112 210 9596 State Route 26 Schrag, Matthew J Tejeda-Arias, Danny S $174,000 04/07/23 04/14/23 1

Denmark 097.03-02-06.100 210 10705 State Route 26 Goodman, Jason Salvatore, Nicolas $219,900 04/10/23 04/18/23 1

Denmark 084.00-02-01.200 210 10916 State Route 26 Mikulski, John P Horst, Melvin S $235,000 05/02/23 05/04/23 2

Denmark 095.00-01-07.112 210 10708 Harris Rd Putman, Jonathan P Martini, Eric J $190,000 05/12/23 05/15/23 1

Denmark 097.00-02-16.120 120  Station Rd Renno, Abraham Stoltzfus, Moses $72,000 05/11/23 05/15/23 1

Denmark 097.00-02-06.410 270 10834 State Route 26 Andrew Adner Family Trust, Lyon, Christopher L $115,500 05/19/23 05/23/23 1

Denmark 095.00-01-07.300 270 10712 Harris Rd House, Sherry L Kelley, Charles W $27,000 05/25/23 06/01/23 1

Denmark 111.00-01-35.200 105  Old State Rd Williams, John R Foy, Jeffrey T $500,000 06/07/23 06/08/23 3

Denmark 124.00-01-07.310 105 2974 Roberts Rd Beiler, John D Swarey, Jacob S $126,000 06/14/23 06/20/23 1
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Denmark 097.03-02-01.000 210 10743 State Route 26 Nevills, Jeffrey D Nevills, Michael J $148,006 06/26/23 06/30/23 1

Denmark 097.00-02-25.112 300  Station Rd Miller, Aaron A Stoltzfus, Moses H $200,000 06/20/23 07/06/23 Yes 2

Denmark 097.03-04-08.000 270 10490 East Rd Baldwin, Jessica Groff, Angela $11 10/22/22 07/14/23 1

Denmark 125.00-02-18.210 210 9865 State Route 26 Page, Georgina M Bray, Kimberly A $0 07/13/23 07/19/23 1

Denmark 083.00-01-19.000 283 11003-15 Astafan Dr Astafan, John J Astafan Irrevoc Fam Prot Trust $0 07/26/23 07/26/23 2

Denmark 097.00-01-19.111 210 3880 Deer River Rd Brousseau, Adam B Eberts, James Jr $324,000 07/14/23 07/26/23 1

Denmark 097.00-02-12.220 120  Main Street Rd Miller, Aaron A Tyler, Scott Lee $0 07/14/23 07/26/23 2

Denmark 109.00-01-10.100 270 10248 State Route 12 Haas, April M Spaulding, Marcus $4,000 07/27/23 07/27/23 1

Denmark 110.00-01-15.300 260 3636 Vandewater Falls Rd Sidon Family Irrevoc Asset Mgm,Wagner, Michael $41,000 08/09/23 08/21/23 1

Denmark 143.00-01-21.134 210 9553 East Rd Vanderpool, Richard Campany Estate, Donald J $0 08/31/23 09/08/23 1

Denmark 143.00-01-21.135 210 9506 East Rd Campany Estate, Donald J Vanderpool, Richard $0 07/17/23 09/08/23 1

Denmark 083.00-01-12.000 210 10799 Limburg Forks Rd Ormiston, Bruce R Ohlsson, Jesse W $285,000 09/08/23 09/13/23 1

Denmark 123.00-01-13.210 210 2243 Doran Rd Fleming Estate, Thomas W Spaulding, Logan T $260,000 09/01/23 09/13/23 1

Denmark 126.00-02-13.000 210 4869 State Route 410 Berrus, Thomas Roes, Dylan E $89,000 09/13/23 09/15/23 1

Denmark 096.00-01-10.210 210 10667 Limburg Forks Rd Arndt, Ross D Arndt, Ross D $0 09/21/23 09/27/23 1

Denmark 143.00-01-35.000 210 9405 East Rd Chamberlain, Tracey E Reape, Thomas L $100,000 09/21/23 09/27/23 1

Diana 042.00-01-25.110 210 4032 Factory Rd Decker, Kenneth L Gordon, Willis L III $242,900 12/13/22 01/04/23 Yes 1

Diana 013.00-01-19.000 210 14427 Hands Flat Rd Stumpf, Henry J Dowling, Richard V $11 12/13/22 01/05/23 1

Diana 026.00-02-14.000 210 7058 Richardson Rd Coloney, Charles Petrie, Tanya $0 12/22/22 01/05/23 1

Diana 013.14-07-04.200 210 8314 Old State Rd Todd, Thomas M Rogers, Faith A $100,000 12/31/22 01/06/23 Yes 1

Diana 041.00-01-08.212 280 5633 Old State Rd Leeson f/k/a Morgan, Amy M Morgan, Kevin J $126,500 01/09/23 01/13/23 1

Diana 013.14-07-06.000 210 14286 Jay St LaDuc Estate, Clyde A Young, Bart E $70,000 12/20/22 01/17/23 1

Diana 011.18-01-01.311 260 14460 McCartha Ln McCartha, Patrick Craft, Howard $48,900 01/24/23 02/02/23 1

Diana 013.14-04-15.000 210 8161 Elm St O'Bryan, Joan E Frost, Herbert F $50,000 01/30/23 02/02/23 1

Diana 018.08-04-06.000 260 7376 Lake Ave Stine, James J Stine, Kaitlyn M $0 01/24/23 02/06/23 1

Diana 012.09-01-07.100 210 7448 Sister Islands Rd Peters, Mary Jo Mary Jo Peters Revocable Trus $0 02/07/23 02/08/23 1

Diana 038.00-01-06.000 910 13206 Jerden Falls Rd Kiernan, Brian F Ribbeck, Brian $90,000 11/14/22 02/08/23 1

Diana 012.17-03-04.000 312 7519 Campanys Point Rd Bonaparte Bridge, Inc., Petrocci, Michael $32,000 12/16/22 02/17/23 1

Diana 026.00-01-04.100 322 7031 Richardson Rd Peck, Alan P Hadfield, Amy M $11 01/30/23 02/17/23 3

Diana 026.00-01-06.110 240 6877 State Route 3 Peck, Alan P Peck, Aaron F $1 01/19/23 02/17/23 1

Diana 037.00-03-09.000 210 8623 Powerline Dr Lomenzo, Daniel W Chill@Will Properties LLC $1 02/07/23 02/17/23 1

Diana 042.00-01-12.120 322  Henry Rd Mosca, Lorraine E Tracy, Edward F $105,000 02/17/23 02/22/23 Yes 1

Diana 033.00-02-04.410 270 12392 Arnoldville Rd Sheltray, Cindy Sheltray, Cindy $1 02/21/23 02/28/23 1

Diana 037.00-02-07.000 260 13197 Jerden Falls Rd Rogers, Timothy S Lisella, Anthony L $165,000 02/09/23 02/28/23 2
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Diana 013.09-01-08.110 710 8023 Washington St Dev Authority of the North Cou, Armour Environmental, Inc $400,000 02/10/23 03/02/23 2

Diana 011.08-03-07.000 312 7409 Hitchcock Bay Ln Monnat, John A Monnat, John A $0 02/21/23 03/03/23 3

Diana 013.14-05-19.000 210 14328 Maple St Davis, Leroy V Davis, Kelly C $0 03/01/23 03/06/23 1

Diana 011.08-03-06.000 210 7421 Hitchcock Bay Ln Dusharm, Sandra Dusharm, James M $1 12/06/22 03/09/23 1

Diana 018.08-01-17.000 260 14194 S Bonaparte Rd Chauvin, Michael L Chauvin Asset Protection Trust $0 02/23/23 03/09/23 1

Diana 006.00-01-01.300 910  Alpine Rd Finley Revocable Trust, David WYanochko, Stephen L $60,000 03/10/23 03/14/23 Yes 1

Diana 013.06-01-07.000 210 14467 Mill St Dickinson ( n/k/a Reed), Sarah RReed, Nathan D $0 03/02/23 03/14/23 1

Diana 006.00-01-01.142 312 7654 Alpine Rd Tucker, Jerry W Craighead, Victor L $28,500 03/20/23 03/22/23 1

Diana 019.00-03-10.000 270 7892 Marshey Rd Holcomb, Gail E Hooley, Ann M $1 02/20/23 03/23/23 1

Diana 011.08-03-04.110 323 7425 Hitchcock Bay Ln Carr, Shelly Jean Du Carr, Shelly Jean Dusharm $1 11/22/22 03/27/23 2

Diana 011.00-04-01.500 311  Round Island Sayre, George Revelry Holdings LLC $40,000 03/23/23 03/28/23 1

Diana 020.00-01-09.110 210 14121 S Creek Rd Kiggins, Arthur G Kiggins, Jeffrey S $120,000 04/07/23 04/18/23 1

Diana 042.00-01-12.110 240 13378 Henry Rd Mosca, Lorraine E LaRock, Troy H $210,000 04/17/23 04/18/23 Yes 1

Diana 013.13-01-31.100 210 14217 Church St Bond, Mary V Bond, James $54,200 03/23/23 04/19/23 1

Diana 041.00-01-03.000 311  Old State Rd LaRock, Troy H Hulbert, John $11 04/17/23 04/19/23 1

Diana 049.00-01-15.000 311  N Croghan Rd Avallone, Kelly Latremore, William J $0 04/26/23 04/28/23 2

Diana 013.18-03-06.100 421 8208 Main St Williams, Gary L The Village Inn of Harrisville $186,000 05/03/23 05/05/23 Yes 1

Diana 019.05-01-57.000 210 14409 Hermitage Rd Mosher, Albert O Mosher, Scott $0 03/22/23 05/08/23 1

Diana 041.00-01-15.133 312 6014 State Route 3 Jackson, Daniel R Jackson, Eryn N $0 04/10/23 05/08/23 Yes 1

Diana 042.00-01-23.100 240 4094 Factory Rd Carney, Matthew D Peacock and Pony Revocable Tr $0 03/28/23 05/22/23 1

Diana 041.00-01-47.000 311  State Route 3 Rodriguez, Luis E Vignault, Michael $149,414 05/18/23 05/24/23 1

Diana 011.11-02-01.100 260 7303 Van Epps Trl Rowley, Donald Thomas, Scott $99,000 05/23/23 05/26/23 1

Diana 041.00-01-08.142 322  Old State Rd Farr Irrevocable Trust, Farr, Jill M $1 03/15/23 05/26/23 Yes 1

Diana 018.00-03-05.300 270 14416 Austin Rd Bango, William M Holly, Joanne L $0 05/30/23 06/01/23 Yes 1

Diana 019.05-01-62.113 314 14100 Melanie Ln Bush, Loren F Gosselin, Jeffrey Alexander $48,000 05/24/23 06/01/23 1

Diana 013.14-01-10.100 210 14321 Maple St Martin, John W Martin, John II $0 06/12/23 06/12/23 1

Diana 019.05-01-04.000 210 14392 Hermitage Rd Thesier, Joyce A Thesier, Francis C $92,000 08/20/22 06/12/23 1

Diana 013.00-04-01.000 270 8111 N Shore Rd Hall, Loretta J Hall, Jeffrey C $1 03/02/23 06/16/23 2

Diana 013.14-06-17.000 482 8207 Main St Harrisville Holdings, LLC, RRF Properties, LLC $45,000 06/12/23 06/16/23 1

Diana 018.08-04-06.000 260 7376 Lake Ave Stine, Kaitlyn M RRF Properties, LLC $225,000 06/16/23 06/16/23 1

Diana 019.00-01-02.100 910 14112 Hermitage Rd Brennan, David T Altieri, Christopher $125,000 06/02/23 06/16/23 1

Diana 013.18-03-13.000 471 14187 State St Scanlon, James E Scanlon Irrevocable Trust, James & Caroline$0 08/11/22 06/29/23 2

Diana 036.00-01-10.110 210 12830 State Route 812 Young, Esq., as Referee, Jessica LNationstar Mortgage LLC $318,584 05/24/23 06/29/23 1

Diana 041.00-01-13.100 270 5664 Old State Rd Wooledge, Billy Ross Wooledge, Billy Ross $1 06/23/23 06/29/23 1

Diana 013.00-04-18.122 311 14390 N Shore Rd Ext Baker, Ward H Farney, Tarren W $20,000 06/22/23 07/06/23 Yes 1
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Diana 012.17-02-01.100 260 7501 Campanys Point Rd Hirschey, Jeffrey R Schneider, Leah M $1 06/30/23 07/10/23 1

Diana 012.09-01-40.120 312 7577 Sugar Shack Rd Ford, Harold K Huff, Sean D $11 07/07/23 07/12/23 1

Diana 026.00-01-02.120 300  S Bonaparte Rd King, Colleen A Shippee, Michael J $11 07/11/23 07/12/23 Yes 1

Diana 013.14-03-07.000 210 14315 Pearl St Hooper Estate, Rachel M Hooper, Jane $0 07/06/23 07/20/23 1

Diana 041.00-01-09.132 210 6073 State Route 3 Rodriguez, Luis Vignault, Michael $149,414 07/12/23 07/21/23 1

Diana 041.00-01-47.000 311  State Route 3 Vignault, Michael Rodriguez, Luis E $1 07/03/23 07/21/23 1

Diana 021.00-01-05.000 260 8741 Goose Pond Rd Moran Estate, James M Walters, Kathleen A $0 07/12/23 07/24/23 1

Diana 011.00-04-01.300 260 14412 Round Island Budd, Daniel A LSTO LLC $219,000 07/19/23 07/26/23 1

Diana 027.00-01-14.200 311 12853 State Route 812 Bango, Bruce Bango, Anthony John $1 07/24/23 07/26/23 Yes 1

Diana 011.11-01-14.211 210 8750 N Shore Rd Ford, Rose M Verbeck, Samuel $230,000 07/28/23 08/01/23 1

Diana 013.14-01-01.000 210 14276 Church St Grindal, Brenda Next Level Property Group LLC $20,000 07/31/23 08/04/23 1

Diana 037.00-03-03.000 260 8652 Powerline Dr Giangaspro, Peter A GVI Properties, LLC $69,900 07/27/23 08/11/23 1

Diana 036.00-01-22.100 314 13418 Kimballs Mill Rd Eaton, Frederick George Moses, Phillip C $100,000 08/02/23 08/15/23 1

Diana 011.19-03-42.400 314  Bullrock Point Rd Huang, Kang Schunck, Daniel $45,000 07/27/23 08/16/23 1

Diana 019.00-02-31.220 311  Cedar Point Ln Walters, Scott C Walters, Brittany $0 08/04/23 08/16/23 Yes 1

Diana 019.00-02-31.230 311  Cedar Point Ln Walters, Scott C Walters, Cody $0 08/04/23 08/16/23 Yes 1

Diana 036.00-01-10.110 210 12830 State Route 812 Nationstar Mortgage LLC, Secretary of Veterans Affairs $0 07/14/23 08/17/23 1

Diana 012.00-02-03.000 240 7927 Corbine Rd Virkler, Eric J County of Lewis $0 08/17/23 08/22/23 7

Diana 050.00-01-03.300 260 4150 Factory Rd Schmitt, Marshall E Schmitt, David $100,000 08/18/23 08/24/23 1

Diana 012.00-02-03.000 240 7927 Corbine Rd County of Lewis, Netto, Aaron $68,000 08/24/23 08/31/23 1

Diana 033.00-01-26.000 300 43561 Lewisburg Rd Mono, Jody C Mono, Jeremiah J $1 07/20/23 08/31/23 1

Diana 018.08-04-18.000 312 14188 Kamargo Cir Ziegler, Ann D Ziegler, Charles $0 08/25/23 09/06/23 3

Diana 018.07-01-05.000 260 14300 Wigwam Way Smith, Elizabeth M Palermo, Patrick J $0 07/06/23 09/12/23 2

Diana 019.05-01-50.000 260 14395 Hermitage Rd Betrus, Jonathan Betrus, Jonathan Daniel $144,000 08/24/23 09/12/23 1

Diana 013.18-03-18.000 210 8268 Locust St Kloster, Dean T Bernhard Holdings LLC $6,000 09/15/23 09/18/23 1

Diana 018.07-01-06.000 260 14298 Wigwam Way Reimann, Robert C Reimann Irrevocable Trust, Robert C. & Anne M.$0 09/14/23 09/18/23 1

Diana 011.00-04-01.420 314  Round Island Boliver, Loren S Morse, Ryan $12,000 09/20/23 09/20/23 Yes 1

Diana 012.17-04-16.000 210 14633 Hermitage Rd Moore, Beverly B Moore, Morgan A $230,000 09/15/23 09/20/23 2

Diana 011.19-03-42.300 314  Bullrock Point Rd Huang, Kang High Priority Apts LLC $30,000 09/27/23 09/28/23 1

Diana 020.00-01-07.000 210 14151 S Creek Rd Best, Nicole L Fraser, Kelsey $1 09/15/23 09/28/23 1

Diana 020.00-01-07.000 210 14151 S Creek Rd Fraser, Kelsey Best, Wayne D $128,000 09/15/23 09/28/23 1

Diana 013.00-02-11.000 260 14505 Diana Way Brown, Timothy John Dicob, Shane $9,500 10/03/23 10/04/23 1

Diana 034.00-01-11.000 311  State Route 3 Coloney, Brian C Coloney, Charles E $0 10/03/23 10/10/23 1

Diana 018.00-03-17.000 210 14124 Thomas Rd Billand, Richard A Coloney, Chase $79,800 10/05/23 10/11/23 1

Diana 018.00-03-19.110 260 14114 S Bonaparte Rd Tanaka, Wendy J Polisse, Keith R $115,000 10/05/23 10/11/23 1
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Diana 013.14-05-05.100 210 8168 Elm St Benson, Suzanne E Altamirano, Alberto $53,000 10/06/23 10/12/23 1

Diana 018.08-01-25.100 260 14174 S Bonaparte Rd Perrigo, Kimberly Young, Tyler D $320,000 10/12/23 10/16/23 1

Diana 018.12-01-05.000 311 14097 S Bonaparte Rd Ziegler, Ann D Ziegler, Charles $0 09/12/23 10/18/23 1

Diana 027.00-01-14.100 210 12841 State Route 812 Bango, Bruce Hall, Denise L $1 10/07/23 10/18/23 1

Diana 037.00-03-26.000 260 8420 Powerline Dr Fleischhauer, Richard Perry, Kenneth $49,900 10/10/23 10/18/23 1

Diana 006.00-01-01.141 300  Alpine Rd Tucker, Jerry W Roggie, Shane $2,000 09/29/23 10/20/23 Yes 1

Diana 034.00-01-20.000 210 6552 State Route 3 Manchester, Billie J Manchester, James R $1 10/03/23 10/20/23 1

Diana 018.00-01-12.000 910  Dobson Rd Crane, Beth A Lyndaker, David R $49,900 10/20/23 10/23/23 1

Greig 291.00-01-32.000 311 5198 Rugby Rd Koss Estate, Scott V Sheedy, Ryan W $35,500 12/29/22 01/04/23 1

Greig 292.00-01-29.000 910  North South Rd Zehr, Randall D Paragon, Stephen J $150,000 12/27/22 01/05/23 2

Greig 277.11-01-01.000 210 5617 Long Point Rd Obernesser, Lucinda Irene, Gretchen O $1 12/31/22 01/09/23 1

Greig 277.14-01-31.000 210 7932 Pleasant Lake Rd Hartness, Carol Hochreiter, Andrew J $310,000 10/13/22 01/18/23 1

Greig 246.04-01-38.000 260 6157 Hiawatha Lake Rd Ext Nicoletti, Gina M Nicoletti Revocable Trust, Gina M $1 01/13/23 01/26/23 1

Greig 277.00-02-08.400 210 5472 North South Rd Jordan, Douglas E Jordan, Paul J $0 01/27/23 01/30/23 1

Greig 277.11-02-20.000 210 8369 Cottage Rd Bush Estate, Jack T Pilots Lounge, LLC $0 09/30/22 02/15/23 1

Greig 277.00-01-02.115 300 5549 Pine Wood Dr Walker, Kim M Knapp, Leigh A $35,000 02/17/23 02/21/23 1

Greig 275.00-01-26.119 260 6979 McConnell Rd Gonyea, Matthew Lenares, Paul $35,000 02/20/23 02/23/23 1

Greig 246.00-01-19.100 240 6107 Donnattsburg Rd Newvine, Kenneth D Newvine Irrevocable Trust, K & V $1 12/07/22 02/27/23 1

Greig 292.00-02-01.000 260 7409 Fish Creek Rd Boronczyk, Edward D Boronczyk, Raymond M $1 02/15/23 02/27/23 1

Greig 260.00-02-20.110 322 7037 Eatonville Rd Moshier, Christina M Moshier, Kevin J $1 12/13/22 03/07/23 2

Greig 276.00-01-25.000 260 7231 Brantingham Rd Wood, Shirley A Baxter, Henry H Jr $1 03/08/23 03/08/23 1

Greig 245.00-01-13.000 260 6852 Rocky Shores Pt Logan Estate, Robert D LSFS Legacy Trust $0 03/01/23 03/13/23 1

Greig 277.14-02-05.210 210 7994 Winthrop Rd Murphy, Kenneth D Murphy Irrevocable Trust, Kenneth D $1 01/30/23 03/13/23 3

Greig 277.06-01-10.000 210 7955 Stonehouse Ln Braun Estate, John E Braun, Marc $150,000 03/06/23 03/16/23 1

Greig 276.00-01-34.110 300  Linda Pl Linda Place, LLC, Todeschini, Lee $35,000 03/17/23 03/20/23 1

Greig 292.00-01-17.200 210 5155 Beaver Dam Rd Osborne Properties LLC, Lyndaker, Bradford J $490,000 03/17/23 03/22/23 1

Greig 277.10-01-27.000 260 5510 N Shore Rd Cannan Jr., M. Kenneth Cannan Irrevocable Trust, M&B $1 02/08/23 03/24/23 2

Greig 292.00-02-45.000 323  Fish Creek Rd Csizsmar Estate, Ernest P Csizsmar, Susan E $1 03/21/23 03/24/23 2

Greig 277.13-01-04.100 210 5451 N Shore Rd Dzwonkas, Peter A J&J Acee Irrevocable Trust $90,000 03/14/23 03/27/23 1

Greig 292.00-02-50.000 210 5117 Pleasant Valley Rd Rhone, Willard C Rhone, Willard C Jr $0 03/21/23 03/30/23 1

Greig 277.00-01-07.400 260 5658 Partridgeville Rd Pennisi, Darryl Partridgeville ADK Properties $176,900 03/31/23 04/05/23 1

Greig 277.00-01-07.500 311  Partridgeville Rd Pennisi, Darryl Volk, Anthony $40,000 03/31/23 04/05/23 1

Greig 261.00-01-07.100 322  Nortonville Rd Cobb, Michael J Cobb, Naythan E $0 04/13/23 04/20/23 2

Greig 275.00-02-10.000 210 5262 Greig Rd White, Wayne S Rowsam, Paeton E $1 04/14/23 04/21/23 1
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Greig 246.00-02-04.100 260 6294 Mohawk Trace Rd Snyder, Wayne H Snyder Irrevocable Trust, Wayne H & Loretta T$0 11/22/22 04/26/23 1

Greig 260.00-02-26.000 270 5862 Pine Grove Rd Moonan, Evelyn Zehr, Faron Gerald II $20,000 04/19/23 04/28/23 1

Greig 291.00-02-24.100 260 4891 Kirch Hill Rd Lilley, Lisa Cornell, Scott $1 05/01/23 05/04/23 2

Greig 292.00-02-08.000 312 5096 North South Rd Spencer, Elizabeth A Cohan, Alexandria $1 03/10/23 05/08/23 1

Greig 260.00-03-09.000 210 6644 Otter Creek Rd Wood, Steven Fredrick Olmstead, Clinton L $20,000 05/10/23 05/11/23 1

Greig 291.00-01-09.000 260 7158 Middle Rd Petersen, Michael S Findlay, Alisa $0 05/08/23 05/12/23 2

Greig 261.00-01-17.210 260 7956 Ridge Rd Amann, Jason Butsko, Marharyta $23,700 04/28/23 05/16/23 1

Greig 261.00-02-10.100 260 5753 Van Arnam  Rd Marko, Richard Marko Family Trust $0 04/21/23 05/16/23 1

Greig 260.00-01-39.210 210 6734 Otter Creek Rd Hanno, Phyllis C Chartrand, Casey B $50,000 05/19/23 05/19/23 Yes 1

Greig 276.00-01-03.000 210 7165 Brantingham Rd Pominville, Bonnie Duncan, Clay $42,500 05/19/23 05/19/23 1

Greig 277.10-01-12.000 210 5578 N Shore Rd Demko, John Demko Family Income Only Trust $0 05/01/23 05/23/23 1

Greig 260.00-01-32.000 260 6137 Pine Grove Rd McNeil, Douglas J Herraia, Jean $11 05/13/23 05/24/23 1

Greig 244.00-02-07.300 910  Bliss Rd McConahay, Matt S Frascino, Joseph A $75,000 05/10/23 05/25/23 1

Greig 260.00-03-02.112 300  Otter Creek Rd Csizmar, Joseph P Cobb, Hailey L $10,000 05/23/23 05/25/23 1

Greig 277.13-01-04.100 210 5451 N Shore Rd Acee, James J Acee Irrevocable Trust, J & J $1 03/14/23 05/25/23 2

Greig 277.06-02-11.100 210 5736 N Shore Rd Ward, David G Ward Irrevocable Trust, David & Cathleen $0 05/31/23 06/09/23 1

Greig 276.00-02-21.230 314 7410 Middle Rd Bettencourt, Elaine C Pelletier, Matthew $50,000 06/09/23 06/12/23 1

Greig 277.13-01-18.000 421 5508 Partridgeville Rd Brantingham General Store LLC,Brantingham Station, LLC $405,000 06/09/23 06/13/23 1

Greig 290.00-02-01.100 312 6975 Sweeney Rd Pettit, Bradford  S Inclema, Charles A $150,000 06/09/23 06/13/23 1

Greig 260.00-01-32.000 260 6137 Pine Grove Rd McNeil, Douglas J Herrala, Jean $0 06/10/23 06/20/23 1

Greig 292.00-02-60.000 260 5076 Pleasant Valley Rd Martino, Edward P Kahrs, David $200,000 06/12/23 06/20/23 2

Greig 262.00-02-50.000 260 5738 Partridgeville Rd Haskell, Gregory Agate, Frank Jr $320,000 06/22/23 06/23/23 1

Greig 277.14-01-29.000 210 7936 Pleasant Lake Rd North Shore Road Greg LLC, Wallace, Michael $335,000 06/27/23 06/29/23 1

Greig 291.00-01-23.130 280 5361 North South Rd Valenti, Christopher J Edgar, Michael D Jr $343,400 06/28/23 06/29/23 1

Greig 277.19-01-23.000 260 5205 Lily Pond Rd Rogers, Mary Ann Breckenridge, Christine A $0 06/23/23 06/30/23 1

Greig 260.00-02-16.130 260 7076 Eatonville Rd Whiteman, William C Whiteman, David H $1 06/18/23 07/10/23 1

Greig 275.00-02-01.112 240 5833 Greig Rd Rosilio Estate, Louis A Compo, Jody Lynn $250,000 07/10/23 07/12/23 1

Greig 276.00-02-21.211 210 7440 Middle Rd Gunn, Thomas P Gunn, Carole A $0 06/22/23 07/12/23 1

Greig 292.00-02-14.300 314 7898 Cappy Rd Clawson, Randall A Clapper, Douglas A $58,000 07/12/23 07/13/23 1

Greig 260.00-03-19.000 240 6718 Otter Creek Rd Olmstead, Maynard Valenti, Kaitlyn Marie $0 06/30/23 07/14/23 1

Greig 277.15-01-26.000 210 8311 Cottage Rd Campany, Jeannette F Campany, Thomas A $0 07/28/23 07/28/23 1

Greig 260.00-01-44.200 300  School House Rd Marolf, Dylan T Marolf, Dylan T $1 07/24/23 07/31/23 Yes 1

Greig 263.00-01-16.110 314 6255 Partridgeville Rd Smith, Samantha A Leonette, Kim $61,500 07/25/23 08/01/23 1

Greig 277.11-01-02.000 260 5607 Long Point Rd Luke, Robert Andre Luke, Elizabeth C $0 06/09/23 08/15/23 1

Greig 276.00-01-20.125 210 7332 Brantingham Rd Teal Estate, Agnes  G Teal Trust U/W Agnes G Teal $0 07/31/23 08/16/23 4
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Greig 292.00-01-24.000 210 5197 Beaver Dam Rd Carron, Ryan Todd Carron Revocable Mgmnt Trust, Ryan Todd$0 08/15/23 08/16/23 1

Greig 292.00-01-47.000 314  Beaver Dam Rd Carron, Ryan Todd Carron Revocable Mngmt Trust, Ryan Todd$0 08/15/23 08/16/23 1

Greig 245.00-02-13.200 910  S Chases Lake Rd Ramsey, David E Keller, Robert K Jr $30,000 08/18/23 08/21/23 1

Greig 246.04-01-59.110 210 7756 Hiawatha Lake Rd Stanford, Suzanne Walke Stanford, Suzanne Walker $0 07/27/23 08/22/23 1

Greig 276.00-01-21.115 311 7306 Brantingham Rd Sandt, Richard V Sandt, Richard V $0 07/15/23 08/23/23 1

Greig 260.00-03-15.000 210 6676 Otter Creek Rd Scott, Tori A Nortz, Alex J $0 08/18/23 08/24/23 1

Greig 276.00-01-20.125 210 7332 Brantingham Rd Teal Trust U/W Agnes G. Teal, Felix, Lauren $11 08/16/23 08/25/23 1

Greig 276.00-01-20.125 210 7332 Brantingham Rd Teal Estate, John P Felix, Lauren $226,500 08/16/23 08/25/23 1

Greig 260.00-01-08.000 105 6579 Otter Creek Rd Tufano, Joseph M Mead, Joseph $45,000 08/29/23 08/31/23 1

Greig 277.07-01-16.100 210 8176 Red Pine Point Rd Nagy, John Albert, Walter Dale III $580,000 04/01/23 09/05/23 1

Greig 290.00-01-09.000 210 4433 Lyons Falls Rd Dumaw Estate, Robert J Millard, Angela $95,000 08/31/23 09/05/23 2

Greig 261.00-01-17.210 260 7956 Ridge Rd Butsko, Marharyta Engelbrecht, Jeffrey A $32,000 09/15/23 09/18/23 1

Greig 275.00-02-16.000 210 5670 Greig Rd Terwilliger, Sheri Scott, Renate $79,500 09/08/23 09/19/23 1

Greig 292.00-02-14.130 311 7894 Cappy Rd Shaw, Michael A Goodsell, Jay $37,000 09/21/23 09/22/23 1

Greig 260.00-03-25.100 260 5885 Pine Grove Rd Snyder, Barron P Goetter, Jeremiah P $1 09/05/23 09/29/23 1

Greig 291.00-01-49.000 311 5092 Rugby Rd Van de Veerdonk, Thomas Mack, Michael E $50,000 09/27/23 10/02/23 1

Greig 290.00-01-56.000 311 6904 Cemetery Rd Pominville, Darren Pominville, Scott $299,900 10/02/23 10/04/23 1

Greig 292.00-01-14.000 210 5108 Eagle Dr Coria Estate, Dale F Walter, Timothy J $275,000 10/05/23 10/10/23 1

Greig 306.00-01-04.115 300  River Rd Young, James T Young, Cynthia S $1 10/05/23 10/10/23 Yes 1

Greig 277.06-01-21.000 210 5678 N Shore Rd Searl Bypass Trust, Ralph and MargNorth Shore Adirondack Properi $167,833 10/04/23 10/11/23 1

Greig 263.00-01-16.200 312 6259 Partridgeville Rd Dukat, Denise J Smith Packard Irrevocable Trus $12,000 10/10/23 10/12/23 1

Greig 260.00-01-44.200 300  School House Rd Marolf, Dylan T Andrews, Richard E Jr $28,000 10/17/23 10/17/23 Yes 1

Harrisburg 158.00-01-11.000 322  Humphrey Rd Logan Estate, Robert D LSFS Legacy Trust $0 03/01/23 03/13/23 1

Harrisburg 158.00-01-05.200 311  Humphrey Rd Snyder, Frederick L Snyder, Charles W $1 02/24/23 03/27/23 Yes 1

Harrisburg 158.00-01-16.200 311  Thesier Rd Snyder, Charles W Snyder, Dustin D $1 03/24/23 03/29/23 Yes 1

Harrisburg 208.00-02-11.120 311 7111 Van Dressen Rd Sturtz, Wayne Chase, Christopher M $60,000 04/10/23 05/01/23 1

Harrisburg 208.00-02-20.140 311 7042 Sears Pond Rd Currenti, Donna Freese, William $0 06/12/23 06/14/23 1

Harrisburg 190.00-02-02.220 260 7936 Mile Square Rd Schouten, Mary B Dayger, Jeffrey J $80,000 07/24/23 07/27/23 1

Harrisburg 192.00-02-20.000 910  North Rd Drelick, Larry R Gaffney, Bryan R $5,500 07/31/23 08/08/23 1

Harrisburg 191.00-03-07.200 311 2276 State Route 177 Berry, Julie L Caruso, Anthony $38,000 08/10/23 08/11/23 1

Harrisburg 207.00-03-06.200 260 7051 Marriot Rd Keegan, Gregory J RLE Howell Property, LLC $90,000 08/23/23 08/31/23 1

Harrisburg 191.00-03-11.600 322  State Route 177 Datta, Vinod K Tug Hill, LLC $40,000 09/08/23 09/08/23 1

Harrisburg 141.00-01-04.200 210 9197 State Route 12 Snyder, Bruce J Snyder, Frederick L $188,500 09/18/23 09/22/23 1

Harrisburg 192.00-03-03.110 260 7154 Van Dressen Rd Faucher Family Revocable Trus,Gozalkowski, Louise $193,000 10/05/23 10/10/23 1
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Harrisburg 140.00-02-04.121 322  Woodbattle Rd Terry, Catherine Tug Hill, LLC $89,900 10/06/23 10/13/23 1

Lewis 417.00-01-01.000 910  Goodhines Rd Dutton, Deborah M Hrynuk, Susan Lynn $30,000 12/22/22 01/09/23 1

Lewis 411.00-01-32.000 270 1458 State Route 26 Coykendall, Tammy L Ettinger, Aaron $40,000 12/09/22 01/10/23 1

Lewis 422.00-01-04.112 312 730 Mowers Rd Fey, Mildred M Kraeger, Nicholas I $59,500 01/05/23 01/13/23 Yes 1

Lewis 408.00-01-04.100 910  Camp 4 Rd Bluesource Sustainable Forests,Empire Riverlands, LLC $11 11/15/22 01/17/23 9

Lewis 388.00-02-12.100 910  Fish Creek Rd Nellenback, Jeffrey Nellenback Irrevocable Trust, Jeffrey G $1 10/12/22 01/24/23 2

Lewis 410.00-01-12.141 240 4479 Mud Lake Rd Nellenback, Jeffrey Nellenback, Jeffrey G $1 10/12/22 01/24/23 1

Lewis 410.00-01-12.141 240 4479 Mud Lake Rd Nellenback, Jeffrey G Nellenback Irrevocable Trust, Jeffrey G $1 10/17/22 02/01/23 1

Lewis 411.00-01-26.100 210 1329 Fish Creek Rd Boggs, Margo M Sherman, Aron I $0 01/30/23 02/06/23 1

Lewis 388.00-02-04.120 312 2106 Kotary Rd Spain, James W Reider, Nicole M $50,000 02/03/23 02/07/23 1

Lewis 397.00-02-13.000 314  Osceola Rd Soule, Jeffrey L Darling, George $0 01/21/23 02/08/23 1

Lewis 388.00-02-47.000 260 3927 Weiler Rd Crane, Peter N Mascari, William C $107,000 02/06/23 02/09/23 1

Lewis 387.00-01-17.000 322  Mud Brook Rd Christmas & Assoc., Inc., Feroce, Anthony $69,995 02/24/23 03/01/23 1

Lewis 416.00-01-15.114 300 1349 Goodhines Rd Hyde, Timothy Hyde, Dalton W $0 02/01/23 03/01/23 1

Lewis 416.00-01-21.210 260 3402 Osceola Rd Edwards, Dale Fonda, Jennifer L $0 11/29/22 03/10/23 1

Lewis 411.00-01-35.000 270 5031 Golden Rd Drake, Cindy L Drake, Cindy L $4,000 03/16/23 03/20/23 1

Lewis 417.00-01-21.200 210 3519 Osceola Rd Parsons, Ashley Parsons, John $1 03/31/23 04/04/23 1

Lewis 417.00-01-21.200 210 3519 Osceola Rd Parsons, Linda Parsons, Linda $1 03/31/23 04/05/23 1

Lewis 417.00-01-21.200 210 3519 Osceola Rd Parsons, Linda Parsons, Ashley $1 03/31/23 04/07/23 1

Lewis 411.00-01-40.000 270 5060 Golden Rd Sullivan, Jesse W Sykes, Virginia M $1 03/07/23 04/19/23 1

Lewis 387.00-01-19.000 322  Mud Brook Rd Christmas Forestry & Farm LLC,Hastings, Brian D $54,995 04/21/23 04/24/23 1

Lewis 399.00-01-09.122 322  Stinebrickner Rd Goodhines, Richard A Donegan, Kevin $1,000 04/26/23 04/27/23 Yes 1

Lewis 419.00-01-06.130 300  Mud Lake Rd Ernst, Christian J Youngs, Adam $30,000 04/28/23 05/01/23 Yes 1

Lewis 387.00-01-34.000 322 3757 Rapke Rd Christmas & Associates, Inc., Conley, Shawn $30,000 05/03/23 05/09/23 1

Lewis 399.00-01-22.100 210 1796 Kotary Rd Faffley, William J Faffley, William J $1 05/02/23 05/09/23 1

Lewis 400.00-01-16.100 170  Fish Creek Rd Wilbert, Bruce N Ahearn, Joseph L Jr $560,000 05/11/23 05/12/23 2

Lewis 407.00-01-06.500 314  Osceola Rd Gateway Properties & Associate,Lewis, Robert $18,000 05/11/23 05/15/23 1

Lewis 422.00-01-22.300 210 662 Mowers Rd Weiler, George J Meyers, Danielle N $240,000 05/12/23 05/19/23 1

Lewis 419.00-02-05.000 210 5341 State Route 294 Egnew, Bradley Egnew, Bradley $1 06/06/23 06/09/23 1

Lewis 408.00-01-32.120 210 2351 Osceola Rd Mathis, Heather J Mathis, Emilee M $1 06/19/23 06/19/23 1

Lewis 419.01-01-33.000 210 1176 State Route 26 Walter, John Ettinger, Aaron $62,000 06/26/23 07/05/23 1

Lewis 397.00-02-08.000 314 2039 Osceola Rd Hoyt, Carolyn Wakefield, Jessica $0 06/29/23 07/07/23 1

Lewis 410.00-01-06.000 113 1379 Fish Creek Rd Cota Ventures, LLC, Canal, Alistair E $325,000 07/17/23 07/19/23 1

Lewis 418.00-01-03.133 260 1222 William Ernst  Rd Rohm, Andrew Lee Christmas & Assoc., Inc. $51,300 07/17/23 08/02/23 1
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Lewis 417.00-01-21.200 210 3519 Osceola Rd Parsons, Ashley Parsons, Linda L $1 06/07/23 08/07/23 1

Lewis 400.00-01-16.100 170  Fish Creek Rd Wilbert Living Trust, Norbert Ahearn, Joseph L Jr $30,000 07/28/23 08/10/23 1

Lewis 418.00-01-25.900 322 721 Kirk Rd Christmas & Assoc., Inc., Goins, Dwight N $24,995 07/31/23 08/10/23 1

Lewis 400.00-01-09.000 210 4775 Rhimiller Rd Deutsche Bank Nat'l Company, Ohara, Marianne $14,900 07/24/23 08/16/23 1

Lewis 418.00-01-03.133 260 1222 William Ernst  Rd Christmas & Assoc., Inc., Donalty, Michael R $59,995 08/10/23 08/16/23 1

Lewis 410.00-01-14.200 241 4443 Mud Lake Rd LoGiudice, Filippo A VonMatt, Miranda A $0 08/24/23 08/30/23 1

Lewis 422.00-01-30.210 314  Witzigman Rd County of Lewis, Delaney, William $1,100 08/24/23 08/31/23 1

Lewis 399.00-01-06.000 910  Stinebrickner Rd Mathis, Warren H Mathis, Rodney $0 08/31/23 09/18/23 1

Lewis 423.00-01-02.112 322  Kirk Rd Lappin, Raymond F Conley, Michael J IV $0 09/19/23 09/28/23 Yes 1

Lewis 410.00-01-10.118 300 4546 Mud Lake Rd Kent Irrevocable Trust, Kolenda, Sara Jayne $0 09/22/23 10/04/23 Yes 1

Village of Port Leyden 353.12-04-34.100 210 3398 Mechanic St Ripp, Michael J Ripp Family Property Trust $0 11/22/22 02/16/23 1

Village of Port Leyden 354.13-01-09.000 312 7164 E Main St Enright, Beth W Gibbs, Robert $28,600 02/08/23 02/17/23 1

Village of Port Leyden 353.12-03-04.100 210 3542 Mechanic St Newvine, Edward Rivers, Paige $40,000 07/11/23 07/13/23 Yes 2

Village of Port Leyden 353.16-02-02.000 210 6940 North St Smith, William Smith, Shawn $1 07/19/23 07/27/23 1

Village of Port Leyden 353.16-01-50.120 270 2999 S Elm St Sullivan Estate, Irma M Sullivan, Jeffrey A $1 11/15/22 07/31/23 1

Village of Port Leyden 353.16-03-02.000 210 7026 North St Rathbun, Allan R Lewis, Robert $160,000 10/02/23 10/04/23 1

Village of Port Leyden 353.12-04-39.100 210 3408 Mechanic St Ripp, Alan R Ripp, Anthony J $1 08/16/23 10/10/23 1

Leyden 379.00-02-08.112 210 5949 Spencer Rd Godfrey, Sally F Godfrey Irrevoc Family Trust, Gerald and Sally$1 11/16/22 01/17/23 1

Leyden 391.00-01-23.000 260  Dutch Hill Rd Teal, Daniel Teal, Robert J Jr $22,500 12/22/22 01/17/23 1

Leyden 381.00-01-69.112 120 7028 Denley Rd Bourgeois, Joseph M Bourgeois, James P $49,000 01/05/23 01/31/23 2

Leyden 367.00-01-10.112 240 3004 State Route 12D Beltowski, Katrina L Beltowski, David M $1 01/27/23 02/01/23 1

Leyden 402.00-01-04.125 240 5635 Ziegler Rd Separate Share Trust, LI East to New Horizons North $280,000 02/03/23 02/07/23 1

Leyden 353.00-02-51.100 210 2980 Canal St Schaffner Irrevocable Trust, Schaffner, Gary W $1 01/18/23 02/08/23 2

Leyden 338.00-02-27.113 210 3637 Davis Bridge Rd Corkery, Kathryn T Castle, Meaghan Y $260,000 02/08/23 02/10/23 1

Leyden 338.00-02-11.120 210 3621 State Route 12 Levesque, Bernadette L Levesque, Lacy A $1 02/10/23 02/17/23 1

Leyden 338.00-02-16.110 210 3637 Kelpytown Rd Williams, Kyle Tucker, Mackenzie $0 02/14/23 02/21/23 1

Leyden 381.00-01-60.100 120  Denley Rd Bourgeois, Donald P Bourgeois, Jeremy J $0 02/24/23 02/28/23 Yes 1

Leyden 381.00-01-60.300 240  Denley Rd Bourgeois, Donald P Bourgeois, Miranda M $0 02/24/23 02/28/23 Yes 1

Leyden 402.00-01-03.000 105 5752 Neff Rd Bauer, James Pollock, Craig A $60,000 03/24/23 03/31/23 1

Leyden 401.00-02-03.120 105  Ziegler Rd Papa's Plan Irrevocable Trust, Kent, Larry R $1 03/03/23 04/05/23 1

Leyden 401.00-02-03.120 105  Ziegler Rd Kent, Larry R Kent, Jacquelyn M $1 03/03/23 04/05/23 1

Leyden 391.00-01-20.000 210 2101 Dutch Hill Rd Hrim, Florence May VanDuser, Brian G $103,000 04/13/23 04/13/23 1

Leyden 393.00-01-13.100 442 1954 State Route 12 Pete's Storage, LLC, Pete's Storage II, LLC $1 12/01/22 05/04/23 1
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Leyden 338.00-02-13.110 210 3655 Kelpytown Rd K&M Irrevocable Trust, Brown, Joshua $180,800 05/09/23 05/12/23 1

Leyden 368.00-01-07.123 210 2664 State Route 12 DePoalo, John D DePoalo, Lorie $1 04/17/23 05/15/23 1

Leyden 402.00-01-10.131 311  Thayer Hill Rd Kenmax Foundation, Inc., Roy, Gille $28,000 05/02/23 05/16/23 1

Leyden 402.00-01-09.116 241 1888 Fitch Rd Grower, Gregory E Barrows, Emily $93,000 05/23/23 05/25/23 Yes 1

Leyden 353.00-02-58.200 330  Canal St Shue, Ronald J Sullivan, John L Jr $11 05/22/23 05/26/23 Yes 1

Leyden 353.00-02-75.000 105  Leyden Rd Sullivan, John L Sullivan, Paul K $0 05/22/23 05/26/23 2

Leyden 392.00-02-05.100 120 2025 East Rd Denslow Family Revoc Trust, Ronald FBender, Shawn M $127,500 05/24/23 05/30/23 1

Leyden 380.00-01-17.100 210 2049 East Rd Earl, Brandon A Earl, Brandon A $0 03/12/21 06/01/23 1

Leyden 379.00-02-05.000 210 5909 Spencer Rd Kraeger, Royal H Arthur, Kimberly R $1 05/15/23 06/16/23 1

Leyden 380.04-01-06.000 210 2503 State Route 12D Sullivan, James F Sullivan, Dawn M $1 05/11/23 06/26/23 1

Leyden 381.00-01-58.600 210 2443 Thomas Rd Shaw, Nancy Kraeger, Amanda $11 03/08/23 07/12/23 1

Leyden 402.00-01-09.118 300  Fitch Rd Grower, Gregory E Snyder, Brian $23,500 06/30/23 07/12/23 Yes 1

Leyden 353.00-02-35.130 270 3120 East Rd Ielfield, Melanie U.S. Bank National Association $65,000 06/29/23 07/13/23 1

Leyden 338.00-02-16.120 270 3641 Kelpytown Rd Gydesen, David V LeBlanc, Romeo J Jr $26,280 06/20/23 07/18/23 1

Leyden 391.00-01-33.200 300  Thayer Hill Rd Savage, Mark H Ortlieb, Daryl R $2,390 05/23/23 07/18/23 Yes 1

Leyden 381.00-01-28.111 300  State Route 12 Flansburg, Belinda Aganier, Chad $20,000 07/13/23 07/31/23 Yes 1

Leyden 381.00-01-15.100 210 2490 State Route 12 Compo, Richard Compo, Tina M $1 07/12/23 08/09/23 1

Leyden 353.00-02-49.100 210 2972 Canal St Nagy, Carolyn Fuller, Aaron J $1 08/14/23 08/15/23 1

Leyden 402.00-01-13.100 210 1831 Thayer Hill Rd Leggett, John D Kelley, Mark G $221,500 08/21/23 08/28/23 1

Leyden 353.00-02-42.120 322 2768 State Route 12 Nagy, Robert A DG Leyden LLC $62,500 09/21/23 09/22/23 Yes 1

Leyden 402.00-01-01.000 910  Neff Rd County of Lewis, Williams, Lawrence $6,000 08/24/23 09/27/23 1

Leyden 381.00-01-58.400 210 2453 Thomas Rd Krambuhl, James Kraeger, Maximillian $40,000 09/25/23 09/29/23 1

Leyden 402.00-01-16.100 112 5835 Golden Rd Bauer, James Bauer Irrevocable Trust, James S $0 12/01/22 10/16/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-03-19.100 210 5411 Bostwick St Dibble, Charles S Jerome, Donna $0 12/23/22 01/03/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-03-25.000 210 5383 Bostwick St Cole, Darrin A Thurman, Dominic Rashad $253,000 12/27/22 01/09/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-03-14.100 210 7729 Dewitt St Hurlburt, Danny L Armstrong, Andrew $11 01/16/23 01/17/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-07-13.000 210 7561 Park Ave Turck, Kurt A Sweeney, Natalie $248,800 01/17/23 01/18/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-07-25.000 330  Water St Dong, Ying Zhao, Shanqun $50,000 01/16/23 01/18/23 2

Village of Lowville 195.19-03-25.000 210 5383 Stewart St Delles, Rosalind A Delles, Tammie L $0 12/08/22 01/19/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-09-17.100 210 7630 Park Ave Zehr, Terry J Munn Joint Irrev Trust, James O and Bethany$290,000 01/19/23 01/19/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-04-39.000 210 7532 Cascade Ave Sweeney, Jennifer Davis, Kiefer $247,000 10/18/22 01/20/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-04-20.200 210 5614 Hillside Dr Hellinger, Patricia E Hellinger Irrevocable Trust, PE $1 01/04/23 01/25/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-06-12.000 210 5604 Water St Korn, Pamela VanZandt Irrevocable Trust, CB $1 12/14/22 02/09/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-07-12.000 210 7675 Sharp St Jenack, Karen P Jenack, James M $0 02/10/23 02/14/23 Yes 1
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Village of Lowville 212.11-06-15.000 210 5460 Shady Ave Bourgeois, Brenda J Bourgeois, Brenda J $0 02/14/23 02/22/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.06-01-09.000 210 5247 Sunset Dr Kopidlansky, Christie Everson, Dennis H $225,000 02/21/23 02/24/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-06-12.100 312 5450 Shady Ave Alpha Omega Management LLC,Paddock, David J $80,000 02/22/23 03/03/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-06-23.000 210 5559 River St Durst Estate, Michael L Riley, Donna M $1 10/18/22 03/03/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-07-06.000 210 5350 Waters Ter Monnat, Joseph A Monnat, David J $1 02/08/23 03/07/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-02-26.000 210 5553 Highland Ave Schwartzentruber, Hannah A Schwartzentruber, Hannah A $0 03/06/23 03/07/23 1

Village of Lowville 195.19-03-31.000 210 7742 N State St Payne, Dorothy B Turner, Gregory M $180,000 03/07/23 03/10/23 1

Village of Lowville 195.20-01-21.000 330 5524 Bostwick St Jantzi, P. Bruce Lowville Central School Distri $160,000 03/09/23 03/10/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-08-18.000 220 7671 Lanpher St Humphrey, Judith Dlugos, Evan $90,000 03/28/23 03/30/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-08-24.000 210 7624 Easton St Kozloski, Karen R Bellas, Kaitlin $137,750 03/31/23 04/04/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.16-01-26.200 484 7394 Utica Blvd Morse Berlsterling Properties, Lowville Producers Dairy Co-Op $572,500 03/30/23 04/04/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-03-19.100 210 5411 Bostwick St Dibble, Charles S Jerome, Donna $0 01/03/23 04/05/23 1

Village of Lowville 195.20-01-10.000 311 7826 E State St O'Connor, Donna L O'Connor Irrevocable Trust $1 10/06/21 04/10/23 3

Village of Lowville 212.12-05-16.000 210 5607 Water St Sauter, Scott J Jones, Jessica Erin $174,500 04/05/23 04/10/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.15-01-31.000 210 7467 Campbell St Jay, Penelope S Ryan, Katherine M $1 03/31/23 04/14/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-03-05.000 210 5346 Rural Ave Metzler, Natasha D Siegrist, Brian D $35,000 05/01/23 05/01/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-04-28.000 220 7499 S State St Siegrist, Ezekiel D Siegrist, Brian D $25,000 01/26/15 05/01/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-02-06.000 210 5550 Woodlawn Ave Hardy, Aimee R Reuter, Shannon $104,000 05/04/23 05/11/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-03-05.000 210 5612 Trinity Ave Ext Olrogg, Matthew Dickinson, Christopher D $216,200 03/22/23 05/15/23 1

Village of Lowville 195.19-04-01.000 210 7762 N State St Bassity, Elizabeth Zehr, Rachel B $125,000 05/17/23 05/18/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-02-11.100 486 5610 Shady Ave Fastrac EG, LLC, Obsidian ML 3, LLC $0 05/15/23 05/18/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-06-26.000 210 5505 River St Nortz Estate, Herbert G Tuttle, William $80,000 05/12/23 05/19/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.06-02-16.000 210 7607 Collins St Maxam, Richard P Jones, Deion $175,500 05/23/23 05/24/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-06-16.000 210 5464 Shady Ave Pierce, Tori Federal National Mtg Assoc $254,293 05/04/23 05/24/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.15-01-26.000 270 7489 Campbell St Arvanites, Jane M Lee, Dennis R $40,000 05/22/23 05/25/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-02-13.000 210 5589 Trinity Ave Dobson, Craig S Bush, Allen $154,000 05/31/23 06/01/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-06-40.000 210 5442 Park Pl Zehr, Matthew Sullivan, Jacob $136,000 10/25/21 06/09/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-05-02.000 210 5558 Highland Ave Plumb, Sandra J Parker, Barry L $125,000 06/19/23 06/26/23 1

Village of Lowville 195.19-02-08.000 210 5369 Summit Ave Costella, Christopher A Austin, Joseph $190,000 06/30/23 07/07/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-01-15.000 311  Clinton St Bingle, Steven F Baez, Jelani Negron $280,000 07/06/23 07/10/23 2

Village of Lowville 212.11-04-33.100 210 5437 Stowe St Forbus, Bradley J Szijarto, John R $85,000 07/12/23 07/13/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-01-22.100 220 5369 Dayan St Roggie, Brandon M Metzler, Grace Alexis $134,000 07/14/23 07/19/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-05-18.000 210 7715 Park Ave Schantz, Jerome R Forbus, Bradley Jackson $189,900 07/17/23 07/24/23 1

Village of Lowville 195.19-01-05.000 210 7777 N State St Williams, Kathleen B County of Lewis $240,000 06/14/23 07/27/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.06-02-18.000 210 5293 Dayan St Birchenough, Donald G Birchenough, Matthew M $0 05/31/23 08/01/23 1
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Village of Lowville 212.07-09-24.110 210 7624 Collins St Austin, Joseph A Baxter, Anthony $156,000 07/31/23 08/02/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-04-23.000 210 7636 E State St Lowville Baptist Church, Lyndaker, Barry D $130,000 08/07/23 08/09/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-02-14.000 210 5587 Trinity Ave Szijarto, Sally M Szijarto, Nancy E $1 05/26/23 08/14/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-02-01.000 210 7610 Church St Kraeger, Dennis F Akissi, Jennifer $160,000 08/11/23 08/15/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.06-02-17.000 210 5299 Dayan St Jones, Gig W Kelsey, Michael J Jr $150,000 08/17/23 08/21/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-08-17.000 210 7677 Lanpher St Wagler, Rosemary Hall-Allen Irrevocable Trust, Loren V & Rhonda$150,000 08/16/23 08/21/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.16-02-21.000 220 7492 Railroad St Denise, Paul A Tabolt, Stuart $114,700 08/21/23 08/22/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.06-02-13.000 210 7629 Collins St Miller, Carol B Miller, Jonathan W $1 10/23/10 08/24/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-06-27.000 230 5463 Elm St Nortz, Marion W Sullivan, Jacob Lynn $125,000 08/30/23 08/31/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-05-24.000 220 5593 Shady Ave Bailey, William H Bailey, William H $1 04/06/23 09/01/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-07-05.000 210 5480 River St Nortz, Henry J Woods, Kristina M $0 07/12/23 09/05/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.16-01-17.000 210 7495 Railroad St Dean Estate, Rosemary F Hirschey, Michael $105,250 08/31/23 09/15/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-01-37.000 220 7554 Park Ave Nortz Distributing Company Inc,Shambo, Nathaniel E $75,000 09/01/23 09/21/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-06-24.000 210 5551 River St McConahay, Matt S Beaujon, Allen J $205,000 08/31/23 09/22/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.07-05-33.000 220 5457 Trinity Ave Turck, Kurt A Brooks Irrevocable Trust, M&M $145,000 09/26/23 09/26/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-06-15.000 210 5460 Shady Ave Bourgeois, Brenda J Drelick, Ada K $0 09/15/23 09/29/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.12-01-14.000 210 5538 Shady Ave Kidder, Jessica J Kidder, Jessica J $1 09/20/23 09/29/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.08-03-06.000 210 5616 Trinity Ave Ext Beadnell, Zoie M Golas, Barbara $145,000 09/29/23 10/02/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-02-22.000 210 5368 Dayan St Baldwin, Cheryl Marks Revocable Trust, Anna M $155,000 09/29/23 10/06/23 1

Village of Lowville 212.11-04-45.000 210 5410 Rural Ave Kogut, Kenneth J Vandenberg, Jacoba $166,500 10/12/23 10/17/23 1

Lowville 212.00-01-55.212 449 6912 Bardo Rd AmeriCU Credit Union, Double Play Sports Community $550,000 12/21/22 01/04/23 1

Lowville 213.00-01-39.112 330 5829 Number Four Rd Williams, Lawrence J Mathys Property Holdings, LLC $79,500 12/22/22 01/05/23 1

Lowville 213.00-01-08.310 210 7195 Markowski Rd Smith, Paul E Smith, Gregory P $0 01/27/23 01/27/23 1

Lowville 196.00-01-31.112 882 7190 State Route 812 Number Three Wind LLC, Niagara Mohawk Power Corp $1 01/20/23 02/03/23 1

Lowville 159.00-02-04.110 112 8794 Number Three Rd Eaves, Jerry L Eaves, Joel M $1 02/16/23 02/23/23 4

Lowville 195.00-01-34.200 210 7436 East Rd Zehr, Mervin D Zehr, Joshua D $0 01/11/23 02/23/23 1

Lowville 195.00-01-69.000 210 7732 Number Three Rd Arthur, Donald P Arthur, Alayna N $0 02/21/23 03/06/23 1

Lowville 194.00-01-26.112 210 7717 State Route 12 Essenlohr, Greg R Essenlohr, Greg R $1 03/10/23 03/10/23 1

Lowville 212.00-01-03.200 210 7528 State Route 12 Logan Estate, Robert D LSFS Legacy Trust $0 03/01/23 03/13/23 1

Lowville 195.00-01-47.000 241 7866 State Route 26 Sauter, Darlene J Sauter, Scott J $1 03/22/23 03/30/23 2

Lowville 213.00-01-08.110 283 5871 Number Four Rd Antonius, Robert  P Antonius, Brittany Rose $0 04/02/23 04/03/23 1

Lowville 195.00-02-03.000 210 5232 Ebbly Rd Hoehn, Michael Leo Miller, Julane $140,000 04/13/23 04/20/23 1

Lowville 212.00-01-23.113 210 7415 State Route 12 Terrillion, Ronald Terrillion, Scott $0 03/06/23 04/20/23 1

Lowville 212.00-01-23.114 312 7422 State Route 12 Terrillion, Ronald P Petzoldt, Anne $0 03/06/23 04/20/23 1
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Lowville 195.00-02-29.000 210 5312 Kamryn Rd Yousey, Thomas J Rodriguez, Rafael Alberto $196,100 05/01/23 05/03/23 1

Lowville 194.00-01-34.100 112 7438 Rice Rd Stoltzfus, Elam L Stoltzfus, Elam D $205,000 02/24/23 05/04/23 1

Lowville 195.00-04-01.000 314  State Route 26 Tyrrell, Sherry Ann O'Brien, Daniel $8,000 05/16/23 05/17/23 1

Lowville 177.00-01-23.114 112 8003 Number Three Rd Stoltzfus, Jacob M Stoltzfus, Stephen F $200,000 05/17/23 05/18/23 Yes 2

Lowville 195.00-01-20.000 311  E State St Lee, Dennis Gracey, Laura A $0 05/05/23 05/18/23 2

Lowville 194.00-01-26.112 210 7717 State Route 12 Essenlohr, Greg R Scott, Joshua $225,000 05/04/23 05/19/23 1

Lowville 193.00-02-07.000 105  Nefsey Rd Roggie, Glendon E Roggie, Glendon E $1 05/17/23 05/25/23 2

Lowville 194.00-01-04.000 210 7939 State Route 12 Logan, John D Beyer, Jason G $150,000 06/15/23 06/16/23 1

Lowville 213.00-01-31.000 314  Number Four Rd Ramos Irrevocable Trust, Smith, Paul E $12,500 06/27/23 06/28/23 Yes 1

Lowville 194.00-01-09.120 112 7919-7923 Number Three Rd Beiler, Jacob David Beiler, David M $0 06/30/23 07/03/23 1

Lowville 213.00-01-39.190 330 5825 Number Four Rd Christman Ventures, LLC, EIP Enterprises, Inc. $60,000 07/07/23 07/10/23 1

Lowville 213.00-01-39.171 105  Number Four Rd North Country Ag, LLC, FLDS Realty, LLC $0 05/31/23 07/14/23 2

Lowville 178.00-01-12.120 311 7823 Ridge Rd Brown, Nancy A Brown, Cody J $0 06/23/23 07/18/23 1

Lowville 194.00-01-27.100 113 7767 State Route 12 Zubrzycki, Sophie Zubrzycki, Wallace J $0 07/31/23 08/03/23 1

Lowville 195.00-01-65.000 210 7819 State Route 26 Benaquista, Michael A Kubacki, Timothy $140,000 08/14/23 08/15/23 1

Lowville 211.00-01-05.000 210 7465 West Rd Number Three Wind LLC, Hadjandreas, Andrew $117,500 07/07/23 08/15/23 1

Lowville 195.00-02-32.100 210 5321 Kamryn Rd Sanchez, Jose L Hodson, Stephen J $334,000 08/21/23 08/28/23 1

Lowville 178.00-01-02.000 210 7629 East Rd Roggie, Matthew W Rivers, Kasey J $214,120 08/21/23 08/31/23 1

Lowville 213.00-01-36.000 210 7135 State Route 12 Flynn, Patrick O Empire Automotive of Northern $49,872 08/31/23 09/05/23 1

Lowville 194.00-01-06.000 312 7931 State Route 12 Searl Bypass Trust, Ralph & MargarSearl, John R $17,500 10/04/23 10/06/23 1

Lowville 213.00-01-39.113 484 5833 Number Four Rd Adirondack Valley Builders Inc, Campeau, Rhonda L $0 10/04/23 10/20/23 2

Village of Port Leyden 354.13-02-28.000 210 7166 Moose River Rd Buddy's Irrevocable Trust, Monaski, Gladys $0 01/31/23 02/06/23 1

Village of Port Leyden 354.09-02-12.100 210 7219 E Main St Rocker Estate, Tony E Williams, Jacqueline $1 06/23/23 06/30/23 2

Village of Lyons Falls 338.08-03-02.100 210 6916 Laura St Poste, Thelma S Poste, Jeffrey $1 03/14/23 03/14/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 338.12-01-03.000 210 7006 Laura St Beck, Jean B Jean Beck Irrevocable Trust $1 07/11/23 07/11/23 1

Lyonsdale 323.00-03-04.000 312 7599 Lyonsdale Rd Keiser, Rodney L Keiser, Rodney L $1 11/17/22 01/09/23 1

Lyonsdale 339.01-03-01.100 210 7504 Lyonsdale Rd Luther, Barry M Gorczyca, Patricia A $1 01/10/23 01/10/23 1

Lyonsdale 339.00-01-83.100 312 7340 Pennysettlement Rd Feola, Donald A Feola Irrevocable Trust, Donald and Theresa$0 11/12/22 01/20/23 1

Lyonsdale 327.00-01-01.100 910  Moose River Rd Bluesource Sustainable Forests,Empire Riverlands, LLC $11 11/15/22 02/02/23 2

Lyonsdale 339.01-03-14.000 210 3633 Seymour Ave Casey, Robert F Casey Irrevocable Trust, Robert F $0 11/17/22 02/21/23 1

Lyonsdale 340.00-01-41.300 210 7779 Pennysettlement Rd Lafountain Coyne, Cheryl Griffin, Heather L $1 02/13/23 03/01/23 1

Lyonsdale 339.01-03-13.000 210 3637 Seymour Rd Mooney, Elizabeth M Baxter, Henry H Jr $1 03/03/23 03/06/23 1
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Lyonsdale 354.00-02-01.000 323  Moose River Rd Monaski, Gladys Markowski, Rosemary $0 02/21/23 03/07/23 2

Lyonsdale 354.00-01-13.000 210 7283 Holmes Rd Smith, Jeffrey A Hoskins, Amelia M $1 03/15/23 03/16/23 1

Lyonsdale 370.00-02-01.110 312 9354 Moose River Rd Boardman, Philip A Boardman, Barbara $0 03/22/23 03/22/23 1

Lyonsdale 339.00-01-71.150 210 3602 Riverstone Dr Castellane, Richard Lundeen, David $295,500 04/11/23 04/13/23 1

Lyonsdale 323.00-01-41.730 270 4068 Shibley Rd Fleming, John Fleming, James $1 05/05/23 05/10/23 1

Lyonsdale 354.00-01-05.000 270 7225 Shaver Rd Smith, Steven J Santamour, Savanah R $12,000 05/15/23 05/15/23 1

Lyonsdale 322.00-03-08.000 280 6957-6963 Rumble Rd Kilbourn, Charles Michael Kilbourn, Charles Michael $1 04/27/23 05/16/23 1

Lyonsdale 339.00-01-26.000 210  Marmon Rd Hurilla, Michael V Spann, Nikiesha A $100,000 05/23/23 05/24/23 1

Lyonsdale 370.00-02-06.310 210 8294 Boonville Rd Archibald, Scott J Archibald, Scott J $1,000 04/13/23 05/25/23 1

Lyonsdale 370.00-02-13.000 311 8298 Boonville Rd Archibald, Scott J Archibald, Scott J $1,000 04/13/23 05/25/23 1

Lyonsdale 309.00-02-01.000 910  Fowler Rd Silvlin Properties LLC, Dunleavy, Ruffian R $365,000 05/26/23 05/26/23 2

Lyonsdale 307.00-02-01.000 270 7045 Rumble Rd Hong, Chung Mooney, Christine L $18,000 06/02/23 06/06/23 1

Lyonsdale 354.00-02-17.130 260 7387 Wildcat Rd Tyler, Dunham Mead, William $340,000 06/08/23 06/08/23 1

Lyonsdale 323.00-01-36.100 311  Hoag Rd Hansen Estate, Chris B Hansen, Daniel J $0 06/04/23 06/15/23 1

Lyonsdale 339.00-01-50.115 280 3663 River Rd Redmond, Kimberly A Olmstead, Douglas L $50,000 05/30/23 06/16/23 Yes 1

Lyonsdale 326.00-01-07.000 910  Youngs Rd Brand, Spencer Brand, Spencer $0 06/30/23 07/07/23 1

Lyonsdale 323.00-01-45.112 300 3972 Shuetown Rd Baslow, Roderick Baslow, Ryan $0 06/29/23 07/11/23 Yes 1

Lyonsdale 340.00-01-39.000 910  Pennysettlement Rd Dishman, Lischa M Croneiser, Patrick $60,000 07/12/23 07/18/23 1

Lyonsdale 354.00-01-26.300 210 7265 Moose River Rd Redmond, Ricky A Grimm, Amanda S $159,500 07/18/23 07/18/23 1

Lyonsdale 307.00-02-03.200 270 7052 Rumble Rd Mooney, Christine Baslow, Richard H $15,000 07/19/23 07/21/23 1

Lyonsdale 342.00-01-32.200 312 9920 Moose River Rd Capps, Patricia A Capps, Patricia A $1 05/31/23 08/24/23 1

Lyonsdale 323.00-03-09.000 210 7637 Lyonsdale Rd O'Hora, Fritz Thomas Underwood, Liane R $304,000 08/28/23 08/31/23 1

Lyonsdale 381.00-02-12.000 260 7383 Camp Rd McMullen, Robert E McMullen, Robert E $1 09/05/23 09/07/23 1

Lyonsdale 323.00-01-38.100 210 4103 Shibley Rd Baslow, Matthew D Baslow, Matthew D $1 08/25/23 09/12/23 1

Lyonsdale 322.00-03-16.110 280 7512 Weberville Rd Clark, Ray E Bielewicz, Merry $1 10/02/23 10/05/23 1

Lyonsdale 370.00-01-32.200 210 8135 Boonville Rd Clark, Bruce W Clark, Bruce W $1 08/15/23 10/10/23 1

Lyonsdale 356.00-01-07.100 240 9473 Moose River Rd Pawlak Estate, Stella Estelle Pawlak, Bernard $1 09/06/23 10/12/23 2

Lyonsdale 339.01-02-03.000 210 7573 Lyonsdale Rd Sinclair Estate, Joan Ann Sinclair, Edwin P $0 10/06/23 10/23/23 1

Martinsburg 228.00-01-46.210 210 6649 State Route 12 Moser, Penny L Hewitt, Raymond $135,000 01/20/23 01/23/23 1

Martinsburg 226.00-01-04.200 210 4298 Gardner Rd Snyder, Robert E Snyder, Jennifer M $1 01/27/23 02/08/23 1

Martinsburg 210.00-02-07.000 314  Snyder Rd Wood, Larry Beyer, David M $1 11/30/22 02/10/23 1

Martinsburg 225.00-01-09.200 322  Borkowski Rd Tabolt, Richard T Moser, Patricia A $90,000 02/10/23 02/21/23 Yes 2

Martinsburg 243.00-01-41.100 120 5676 Glendale Rd Allen Swiernik, Beverly E Jones, Robert $0 03/03/23 03/07/23 1

Martinsburg 259.04-06-11.000 210 6009 Widmeyer St Nagy Revocable Trust, Paul J Partridge, Donald L Jr $107,000 03/13/23 03/13/23 1
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Martinsburg 255.00-01-01.100 260 3246 Flat Rock Rd Csizsmar Estate, Ernest P Csizsmar, Paul S $1 03/21/23 03/24/23 1

Martinsburg 210.00-02-02.310 322  Gardner Rd Sweredoski, Karl W Sweredoski Irrevocable Trust, K & D $1 01/27/23 03/27/23 2

Martinsburg 243.00-01-04.200 270 6525 State Route 12 Horne, Jana Moynihan, Elizabeth $0 04/04/23 04/06/23 1

Martinsburg 224.00-02-14.410 300  Rector Rd Beyer, Nancy J Beyer, Donald Christopher $0 03/08/23 04/07/23 Yes 2

Martinsburg 224.00-02-14.420 300  Rector Rd Beyer, Nancy J Beyer, Tony $0 03/08/23 04/07/23 Yes 1

Martinsburg 224.00-02-14.620 300  Rector Rd Beyer, Nancy J Beyer, James Walter $0 03/08/23 04/07/23 Yes 1

Martinsburg 224.00-02-14.630 300  Rector Rd Beyer, Nancy J Beyer-Teal, Lori A $0 03/08/23 04/07/23 1

Martinsburg 224.00-02-14.640 300  Mud Creek Rd Beyer, Nancy J Beyer, Daniel E $0 03/08/23 04/07/23 1

Martinsburg 259.04-06-13.000 210 5965 Main St Moseman, Esq.,  Referree, James WSecretary of Veterans Affairs $104,022 04/03/23 04/12/23 1

Martinsburg 244.00-01-15.200 210 6093 Tiffany Rd Bailey, Gene C Allwood, Clayton R $259,900 04/17/23 04/18/23 1

Martinsburg 270.00-01-04.000 322 3789 French Rd Sweredoski, Darrell Sweredoski, Carrie $0 04/10/23 04/19/23 1

Martinsburg 227.00-01-17.200 210 5085 Flat Rock Rd Steria, Carrie  S Steria, Carrie S $0 04/14/23 04/20/23 1

Martinsburg 226.00-01-24.120 322  Rector Rd Freeman, Thomas W Thomas and Alan Freeman LLC $1 04/14/23 04/21/23 2

Martinsburg 259.00-02-16.000 210 6410 Glendale Rd Pleskach, Thomas D Pleskach, Laura E $1 04/14/23 04/26/23 1

Martinsburg 242.00-01-37.200 210 5212 Flat Rock Rd Allen Farm Properties, LLC, Raspaldo, Mario II $143,500 04/07/23 05/01/23 Yes 1

Martinsburg 257.00-01-16.100 105  Corrigan Hill Rd Birchenough, Kelly R JD Realty of Lowville, LLC $129,955 05/12/23 05/12/23 1

Martinsburg 227.00-01-40.100 210 7001 West Rd Hanno, Elaine L Freeman, Thomas W Jr $42,000 05/18/23 05/25/23 Yes 1

Martinsburg 242.00-01-21.152 300  Cemetery Rd Town of Martinsburg, Houck, Steven A $1,800 05/08/23 05/31/23 Yes 2

Martinsburg 226.00-01-23.100 210 3835 Rector Rd Beyer, Gail Beyer, Jeffrey F $1 05/26/23 06/13/23 1

Martinsburg 240.00-02-04.200 270 3656 Rector Rd Beyer, Gail I Beyer, Jonathan $1 05/26/23 06/13/23 1

Martinsburg 259.04-01-19.000 210 6510 Deforest Ave Falk, Ray E Falk, Holly M $1 06/05/23 06/19/23 1

Martinsburg 243.03-02-04.220 314  Magdalene St Moshier, Norman J Moshier, Olivia C $1 04/05/23 07/03/23 2

Martinsburg 259.02-01-16.000 210 6169 Blue St McDonald, Keith F Garman, Theodore $145,000 06/20/23 07/17/23 1

Martinsburg 228.00-01-52.100 240 6603 East Rd Ext Swartzentruber, Marvin E Swartzentruber Honey Bee Irre $0 06/07/23 07/31/23 2

Martinsburg 228.00-01-51.000 210 6595 East Rd Ext Zehr, Carl J Zehr, Terry $150,000 08/03/23 08/03/23 1

Martinsburg 259.04-06-13.000 210 5965 Main St Secretary of Veterans Affairs, Bailey, Gene C III $64,000 08/18/23 08/21/23 1

Martinsburg 227.00-01-28.000 314  West Rd Hill, David C Hill, Nichole $1 05/20/23 08/24/23 3

Martinsburg 259.00-03-29.100 210 6104 Burke Rd Williams, Harold A Clemons, Marlene M $0 08/21/23 08/29/23 1

Martinsburg 227.00-01-17.200 210 5085 Flat Rock Rd Youngs, Ronald F Nasworthy, Carrie S $0 02/20/14 08/31/23 1

Martinsburg 227.00-01-17.300 210 5075-77 Flat Rock Rd Youngs, Ronald F Steria, Tanya L $0 02/20/14 08/31/23 1

Martinsburg 259.00-03-25.000 210 6319 Glendale Rd County of Lewis, Samsa, Cindy S $29,000 08/24/23 08/31/23 1

Martinsburg 209.00-02-13.113 210  Gardner Rd Jantzi, A. Peter Jantzi, Rachael M $1 09/04/23 09/07/23 Yes 1

Martinsburg 243.03-02-12.000 210 5529 Cemetery Rd Niblett, Daniel Niblett, Daniel A $1 08/28/23 09/12/23 1

Martinsburg 259.00-03-21.113 120  Solomon Colwell, Michael J DG Martinsburg, LLC $70,000 09/22/23 09/22/23 Yes 1

Martinsburg 259.00-02-06.000 210 6304 Glendale Rd Reape Estate, Harold R Jantzi, Jennica $65,000 09/26/23 09/27/23 1
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Martinsburg 259.04-01-28.100 210 6562 Oliver Pl Engelbrecht, Esq., Referee, Charles WLakeview Loan Servicing LLC $106,948 08/30/23 09/27/23 1

Martinsburg 259.04-03-02.000 210 6182 River St Golas, Barbara A Bradish, Laura J $205,000 09/22/23 09/27/23 1

Martinsburg 227.00-01-17.200 210 5085 Flat Rock Rd Bacon, Carrie S Bacon, Carrie S $0 10/06/23 10/10/23 1

Martinsburg 271.00-01-26.300 260 4103 Maple Ridge Rd Kilbourne, Linda J Brown, Michael P $130,000 10/11/23 10/13/23 1

Martinsburg 226.00-01-06.110 113 4336 Gardner Rd Beyer, Jeffrey F Beyer, David $1 09/13/23 10/17/23 2

Montague 252.00-01-08.120 260 1523 Plum Tree Rd Ashlaw, Wilfrid R Dindl, Steven $90,000 12/06/22 02/02/23 1

Montague 238.00-01-21.600 260 6373 Parker Rd Cummings, Scott D Entz, Lester W Jr $70,000 02/03/23 02/03/23 1

Montague 207.00-01-01.100 270 7087 Liberty Rd Joels, Chyrel L Graham, Raymond K Jr $90,000 03/06/23 03/06/23 1

Montague 238.00-01-19.200 260 6420 Parker Rd Rice, Paul R Rice, Eric P $1 02/20/23 03/08/23 3

Montague 252.00-03-03.313 322 1731 Olin Rd Tomaino, Jimmy Spear, Timothy R $39,000 05/10/23 05/12/23 1

Montague 206.00-01-02.000 312 1072 Borland Rd Ginger, Jeffrey L Ginger, Jeffrey L $0 10/31/22 06/22/23 1

Montague 206.00-01-02.000 312 1072 Borland Rd Ginger, Jeffrey L Denning Creek Camp LLC $0 05/19/23 06/22/23 1

Montague 206.00-01-06.100 210 7252 McDonald Rd Bodenstein, Daniel C Burgess, James Richard $190,000 07/03/23 07/07/23 3

Montague 238.00-01-21.111 314  Parker Rd Yancey, Gordon J Scanlon, John H $5,000 07/11/23 07/11/23 1

Montague 282.00-01-19.000 260 5516 Salmon River Rd Woodruff, Lloyd George Evergreen Hideaway, LLC $1 07/14/23 07/19/23 1

Montague 252.00-01-05.200 260 6343 Culpepper Rd Astafan, John Thompson, Terry $150,000 07/19/23 07/26/23 1

Montague 239.00-01-12.400 312 2635 Flat Rock Rd Herbst, Matthew Christmas & Assoc., Inc. $29,043 07/24/23 08/02/23 1

Montague 252.00-03-06.520 300  Olin Rd Timmerman, Rand R Christmas & Associates, Inc. $95,000 08/02/23 08/16/23 Yes 1

Montague 253.00-02-16.200 260 2050 Pitcher Rd Brown, David E Blanchard, Jennifer $1 08/10/23 08/17/23 1

Montague 267.00-02-17.000 314  Salmon River Rd Lowville Central School Distri, Town of Montague $11 08/28/23 08/29/23 1

Montague 252.00-03-06.423 300  Olin Rd Christmas & Assoc., Inc., Rose, Troy $39,995 09/02/23 09/06/23 Yes 1

Montague 222.00-01-16.210 270 6524 Liberty Rd Cummings, Dean J Cummings, Julie M $1 09/26/23 10/10/23 1

Montague 252.00-03-06.421 312 1712 Olin Rd Christmas & Assoc., Inc., Young, Clifford A $50,000 10/04/23 10/11/23 Yes 1

Montague 252.00-03-06.424 300  Olin Rd Christmas & Assoc., Inc., Poulin, Dennis $39,995 10/12/23 10/18/23 Yes 1

Village of Croghan 129.12-06-24.000 311  William St Nortz, Howard A Willer, Anne E $0 03/22/23 04/03/23 2

Village of Croghan 129.12-06-01.000 220 9738 State Route 812 Farney, Zeline A Martinez, Antonio $135,000 06/09/23 06/14/23 1

Village of Croghan 129.16-01-04.000 210 9693 State Route 812 Golden, Duane M Schneider, David B $167,000 08/04/23 08/07/23 1

New Bremen 182.00-01-03.112 260 7775 Adams Hill Rd Smith, Nikole D Caraballo, Paul $20,000 01/04/23 01/06/23 2

New Bremen 162.00-01-26.100 210 8253 Van Amber Rd Turck, Elizabeth A Kiah, Jude L $1 12/27/22 01/09/23 2

New Bremen 132.00-01-04.100 312  Frank Kirch Rd Strife, Wayne T Strifes Revocable Living Trust $0 01/03/23 01/12/23 1

New Bremen 146.00-01-13.900 210 9062 Cut Off Rd Houppert, Arthur R Houppert, Wayne A $1 12/19/22 01/13/23 1

New Bremen 180.00-01-36.122 105  Wagner Rd Burkholder, Peter Tucker, John M II $19,950 01/20/23 01/26/23 Yes 1
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New Bremen 130.03-01-24.000 210 6986 William St Moser, Donald J Zarra, Anthony M $160,000 01/27/23 02/01/23 1

New Bremen 129.00-01-39.100 270 9198 Cut Off Rd Widrick, Kimberly M Widrick, Derek K $42,000 11/07/22 02/06/23 1

New Bremen 166.00-01-04.200 314  Tower Rd Gerow Estate, Charlotte M Gerow, Kenneth A $1 02/14/23 02/23/23 1

New Bremen 166.00-01-16.120 911  Number Four Rd Merrell Estate, Anne C Merrell, Edgar S. K. 3rd $1 10/21/22 02/23/23 2

New Bremen 147.00-01-08.200 210 7541 Kirschnerville Rd Martin, Jane M Moser, Jason K $0 12/29/22 02/24/23 1

New Bremen 182.00-02-16.210 210 7738 Number Four Rd Houppert, Thomas Peters, Lori Ann $0 02/14/23 02/24/23 1

New Bremen 179.00-04-02.111 281 7400-7404 River Rd Roggie, Benjamin D Widrick, Kendra L $176,000 02/22/23 03/03/23 1

New Bremen 145.00-01-22.000 323  Van Amber Rd Eaton, Gerald O Sheehan, Jenna $1,000 02/28/23 03/09/23 2

New Bremen 179.00-02-07.111 280 7765 State Route 812 Lee, Robert A Peebles, Cathy L $0 03/27/23 03/31/23 1

New Bremen 182.00-02-16.210 210 7738 Number Four Rd Houppert, Thomas Peters, Lori Ann $0 03/22/23 04/04/23 1

New Bremen 163.00-02-04.000 270 8734 Cut Off Rd Stanley, Jamie P Rumble, Ren L $50,000 04/03/23 04/05/23 1

New Bremen 163.00-02-04.000 270 8734 Cut Off Rd Rumble, Ren L Lehman, Zane Marcus $75,000 04/03/23 04/06/23 1

New Bremen 165.00-01-09.100 314 7925 New Rd Smith, Ernest A Schneeberger, Joseph $20,000 04/06/23 04/06/23 1

New Bremen 163.00-01-05.210 433 8741 Cut Off Rd Houppert, Scott D Mattis, Wade J $11 03/13/23 04/07/23 1

New Bremen 147.00-02-04.000 220 7176 Brewery Rd Buckingham, Dale S Buckingham, Dale S $1 03/23/23 04/13/23 1

New Bremen 148.00-01-01.000 210 8586 Erie Canal Rd Kohler Estate, Frederick J Jones, Nicholas L $119,000 04/10/23 04/13/23 1

New Bremen 164.00-01-04.000 910  Brewery Rd Buckingham, Dale Stephen Buckingham, Dale S $1 03/23/23 04/13/23 1

New Bremen 131.00-01-26.111 312 7624 Soft Maple Rd Boliver, Deborah J Boliver, Anne $0 04/24/23 04/25/23 1

New Bremen 146.00-01-25.130 240 6716 Buckingham Rd Schneider, Thomas R Schneider, Christopher $0 04/28/23 05/01/23 4

New Bremen 180.00-01-20.420 240 7673 Lomber Rd Cathey, Paul B Virkler, Gregory D $325,000 05/01/23 05/01/23 1

New Bremen 129.00-01-37.000 220 9164 Cut Off Rd Zehr, Karen R Zehr Properties, LLC $0 04/25/23 05/02/23 1

New Bremen 164.00-01-35.110 910 7141 Beech Hill Rd Schindler, Bethany L Schindler, Wayne D $0 04/21/23 05/02/23 2

New Bremen 163.00-01-17.100 210 8507 Deveines Rd Wiley, Jerry L Naia, Robert L $327,000 05/03/23 05/04/23 1

New Bremen 165.00-01-18.120 312 8313 Dicob Rd Dosztan, Randy J Stoodley, Denise M $49,000 05/05/23 05/11/23 1

New Bremen 146.00-01-13.900 210 9062 Cut Off Rd Houppert, Arthur R Zehr, Miranda L $80,000 01/16/23 05/15/23 1

New Bremen 129.17-01-04.000 220 9702-9704 State Route 126 Williams, Robert R Williams, Anthony $0 05/09/23 05/17/23 Yes 1

New Bremen 162.00-01-24.100 271 8249 Van Amber Rd Mann, Richard Murray, Cindy Mann $0 05/16/23 05/17/23 1

New Bremen 162.00-01-24.100 271 8249 Van Amber Rd Mann, Richard Byler, David C $38,000 05/17/23 05/17/23 1

New Bremen 165.00-01-18.170 311 8309 Dicob Rd Rasha, Dale A MacMillan, Michael $20,000 05/11/23 05/17/23 1

New Bremen 182.00-01-03.112 260 7775 Adams Hill Rd Caraballo, Paul Taylor, Tonya $29,900 05/17/23 05/18/23 2

New Bremen 163.00-03-01.111 240 8714 Mattis Rd Rice, by Referee, Shirley A Keybank National Association $67,930 05/08/23 05/22/23 1

New Bremen 181.00-01-31.111 280 7452-7454 Ossont Rd Clearview Irrevocable Trust, Clearview Rentals LLC $0 05/22/23 05/24/23 23

New Bremen 179.02-02-02.000 210 8274 State Route 812 Schantz, Thomas Hirschey, Melissa J $76,495 05/12/23 06/15/23 1

New Bremen 182.00-02-19.200 240 7914 Number Four Rd Blunt, James L Ashley, Steven A II $288,100 06/16/23 06/20/23 1

New Bremen 179.00-02-08.210 323  Hopps Rd Hopps, Gary R Hopps, Gary R $0 06/29/23 06/29/23 1
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New Bremen 146.00-01-09.000 210 9134 Cut Off Rd LaChausse, Brian LaChausse, Autumn  B $15,599 06/29/23 07/06/23 1

New Bremen 162.00-01-08.110 210 8366 Van Amber Rd JLZ Irrevocable Trust, Birchenough, Kenneth A $289,000 06/30/23 07/06/23 1

New Bremen 165.00-01-16.100 910  Dicob Rd Hirsch, James T Baker, Timothy J $20,000 07/13/23 07/21/23 1

New Bremen 163.00-02-16.000 210 8629 State Route 812 Loomis, Andrew J Irish, Zachary P $180,000 07/25/23 07/28/23 1

New Bremen 129.17-02-12.000 210 9703 State Route 126 Kraeger, Esq., Referee, Susan JCarthage Savings & Loan Natiol $92,776 07/07/23 08/01/23 1

New Bremen 163.00-03-01.111 240 8714 Mattis Rd KeyBank National Association, Rice, Shirley $0 08/02/23 08/04/23 1

New Bremen 164.00-01-21.100 910 8416 Erie Canal Rd Lane, Molly A Lane, Molly A $0 03/29/23 08/07/23 1

New Bremen 146.00-01-08.100 210 9138 Cut Off Rd Green, Richard G Cataldo, Benita M $0 10/20/22 08/08/23 1

New Bremen 129.17-02-12.000 210 9703 State Route 126 Carthage Savings and Loan, National AssociationA&M Properties NNY, LLC $53,000 08/08/23 08/16/23 1

New Bremen 163.00-02-41.200 120  State Route 812 Lehman, Donald G Lehman, Kaileigh M $1 08/02/23 08/18/23 Yes 1

New Bremen 148.00-02-23.200 910  Adams Hill Rd Majka, Donald Christmas & Associates Inc. $153,000 08/08/23 08/30/23 1

New Bremen 128.20-03-07.220 311  Deveines Rd County of Lewis, Griffiths, Joseph $400 08/24/23 08/31/23 1

New Bremen 128.00-05-09.000 210 8683 Artz Rd Zehr, Pauline R Moser, Wendell L $80,000 09/21/23 09/22/23 1

New Bremen 181.00-02-11.300 314  Kotel Rd MacCartney, Bruce H Holman, Tesa Nikole $196,700 09/13/23 09/22/23 2

New Bremen 129.17-01-14.000 220 9643 State Route 126 O'Connor, Nicole L Lampson, Yvonne $1 08/30/23 09/29/23 1

New Bremen 131.00-01-31.000 270 7551 Kirschnerville Rd Roggie, Bruce J Hicks, Bruce J $25,000 09/27/23 10/04/23 1

New Bremen 163.00-01-04.117 300  Cut Off Rd Mooney-Rondon, Maryann Dunbar, Carole $6,000 10/10/23 10/12/23 1

New Bremen 179.00-04-14.100 281 7571 Snell Rd LaValley, Kurtis W Martin, Jay A $85,000 09/26/23 10/12/23 1

New Bremen 148.00-01-13.000 270 8562 Erie Canal Rd Edwards, Travis M Lucas, Matthew $22,000 10/12/23 10/13/23 1

New Bremen 148.00-02-05.120 210 7914 Soft Maple Rd Crosbie, Myrtle I Lee, Nicholas M $219,900 10/13/23 10/18/23 1

New Bremen 181.00-01-13.140 314  Erie Canal Rd Roy, Charles F Roy, Keith $0 08/18/23 10/23/23 2

Osceola 345.00-02-21.000 260 1123 Jackson Rd Stevens, Lisa Limestone Ridge, LLC $25,000 01/05/23 01/05/23 1

Osceola 345.00-02-14.000 314 1345 N Osceola Rd Egelston, David A 3B Timber Company, Inc. $0 12/28/22 01/06/23 1

Osceola 395.02-01-12.100 312 2025 Florence Rd Hansen, Michael F Hansen Irrevocable Trust, Michael and Beth$1 01/17/23 01/30/23 2

Osceola 395.00-01-07.000 321  N Osceola Rd Reynolds, Randy Straub, Ryan John $326,000 01/30/23 01/31/23 3

Osceola 345.00-02-02.000 910 1343 N Osceola Rd 3B Timber Company, Inc, MDC Land and Timber, LLC $175,000 02/06/23 02/06/23 1

Osceola 345.00-02-10.000 260 1387 N Osceola Rd Barker, George T Barker, George T $0 02/06/23 02/08/23 Yes 1

Osceola 345.00-02-15.000 312 1333 N Osceola Rd Wenz, Madeline R Fireballs Lodge LLC $1 02/02/23 02/17/23 3

Osceola 345.00-02-16.000 260 1327 N Osceola Rd Wenz, Madeline R Fireballs Lodge LLC $1 02/02/23 02/17/23 2

Osceola 372.00-01-08.300 260 2825 N Osceola Rd Kozlowski, Deborah A Schiess, Louis C $20,000 02/10/23 02/21/23 1

Osceola 406.00-01-15.320 910 1431 Gregory Rd Post, Jeffrey S Vanbell, Robert $97,000 03/10/23 03/14/23 1

Osceola 316.00-01-01.000 910  Glenfield Western RR Bed Barbara, Ann C Tug Hill Irrevocable Trust $1 01/23/23 03/22/23 1

Osceola 300.00-01-11.000 260 1889 Glenfield Western RR Bed Hartman Trust, Sanford J & CarHartman Irrevocable Trust, Rodney D & Andrea L$0 03/06/23 03/24/23 1

Osceola 395.02-02-03.000 270 1455 Osceola Rd Wilk Estate, Michael J Douglas, Ronnie $12,000 03/10/23 03/27/23 1
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Osceola 359.00-03-19.111 260 3009 N Osceola Rd Cipullo, Michael Anthon Osowski, Michael $149,900 03/21/23 04/04/23 1

Osceola 298.00-02-05.000 912 1710 Hogans Rd Baker Estate, Paul A Baker, Chris D $0 04/07/23 04/11/23 3

Osceola 385.00-02-08.000 260 1735 W Deerheart Rd Daniels, Brittany Houde, Michael $14,000 04/11/23 04/13/23 3

Osceola 414.00-01-11.240 323 1399 County Line Rd Bowman, Kevin K VanWinkle, Jason $37,000 05/10/23 05/23/23 1

Osceola 405.00-02-11.000 210 1287 Gregory Rd Yerdon, Francis N Yerdon, Francis N $0 05/05/23 05/30/23 1

Osceola 405.00-01-33.200 270 639 Barker Rd Curtis, Ronald Seymour Properties LLC $60,000 06/06/23 06/06/23 1

Osceola 384.00-01-11.140 270 1204 Comins Rd Nugent, William D Osceola Enterprises Inc. $3,500 07/07/21 06/09/23 1

Osceola 395.00-02-04.120 270 2128 N Osceola Rd Roscoe Estate, Virginia M Reynolds Irrevocable Trust, Randy & Patricia$0 06/05/23 06/16/23 1

Osceola 385.00-02-48.000 260 2290 Kumrow Rd Moonan, Evelyn M Meagher, Richard N $14,000 06/30/23 07/03/23 1

Osceola 345.00-02-02.000 910 1343 N Osceola Rd MDC Land & Timber, LLC, Rombough, Jacob $100,000 06/30/23 07/07/23 1

Osceola 414.00-01-11.170 314  Milk Rd Hawkes, Peter E Iacovo, Aldo $24,000 07/01/23 07/14/23 1

Osceola 345.00-01-15.100 322  Jackson Rd Christmas & Assoc., Inc., Nystrom, Michael $119,995 07/31/23 08/09/23 1

Osceola 384.00-01-11.140 270 1204 Comins Rd Osceola Enterprises Inc., Legacy 1990, LLC $18,000 07/05/23 08/21/23 1

Osceola 359.00-03-14.000 260  N Osceola Rd Beland, Virginia Lee Knauss, Brandon $8,500 08/25/23 08/25/23 1

Osceola 384.00-01-01.000 910  Prince Brook Rd Destefano, Judith Pieklik, Jason Andrew $0 09/07/23 09/15/23 2

Osceola 300.00-01-19.000 920 1806 Glenfield Western RR Bed Petrie, John S Sanderson, Douglas J $1 09/28/23 10/03/23 1

Osceola 345.00-02-21.000 260 1123 Jackson Rd Limestone Ridge LLC, Pierson, Shari A $49,900 10/09/23 10/16/23 1

Pinckney 188.00-02-33.100 240 7958 Seven By Nine Rd Bibbins, Aimee M Cesare, Alexander $102,000 12/29/22 01/09/23 1

Pinckney 137.00-01-09.100 112 137-138 Pinckney Rd Kain, Christopher Renno, Abraham $11 01/30/23 02/01/23 1

Pinckney 189.00-01-37.000 322  State Route 177 Ayers, Robert C Reed, David C $11 05/03/22 02/22/23 2

Pinckney 154.00-01-01.110 311 9603 Whitesville Rd Birchenough, Michael P Sturtz, Wayne A $35,000 02/16/23 03/09/23 1

Pinckney 188.00-02-28.600 322 475 Denning Rd Tubolino, Nicole Recore, Beth Ann $66,900 03/30/23 04/07/23 1

Pinckney 188.00-02-04.100 322  State Route 177 Farley, Mary M Hatcher, Alvin H $142,000 04/12/23 04/17/23 1

Pinckney 188.00-02-27.200 311 666 State Route 177 Tripp, Shawn Barbarito, Albert G $500 05/22/23 05/26/23 1

Pinckney 154.00-01-30.120 105 439 Waterman Rd Davis, James V Bartholomew, Bryan $32,500 06/09/23 06/19/23 1

Pinckney 171.04-02-01.100 210 8608 Whitesville Rd Booth-Puffer, Emily Woodruff, David $60,000 07/05/23 07/06/23 1

Pinckney 189.00-01-19.000 322  ONeil Rd Dorchester, Mary E Case, Dallas $87,000 07/14/23 07/26/23 2

Pinckney 138.00-01-18.400 311 9675 Gardner Rd Case, John Mast, Wendel $15,000 07/13/23 08/11/23 1

Pinckney 171.00-01-09.230 210 275 State Route 177 McAleese, Morgan F McAleese, Marc R $0 08/30/23 09/07/23 1

Pinckney 205.00-01-22.000 312 301 County Line Rd Boogertman, Robert A Boogertman, Robert A $1 05/03/23 09/12/23 1

Village of Turin 321.11-01-02.121 311  E Main St CJ Irrevocable Trust, Tourville, Rivver $0 01/20/23 02/01/23 Yes 1

Village of Turin 321.11-01-02.123 311  E Main St CJ Irrevocable Trust, Vigilio, Peter $0 01/26/23 02/01/23 Yes 1

Village of Turin 321.11-01-22.000 210 6323 E Main St Robinson, Jeffrey Vigilio, Peter $0 01/23/23 02/01/23 1
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Village of Turin 321.10-01-12.112 311  W Main St Foley, Denise M Foley, Cody R $0 10/18/21 06/14/23 Yes 1

Village of Turin 321.10-01-13.100 210 6215 W Main St Foley, Denise M Foley, Cody R $0 10/18/21 06/14/23 Yes 1

Village of Turin 321.14-01-13.000 210 4044 West Rd Kehoe, Patrick Van Der Wall, Richard $110,000 07/01/23 07/05/23 1

Village of Turin 321.11-01-27.100 411 4206 State Route 26 Alpine Apartments, LLC, ZNB Properties, LLC $155,000 07/21/23 07/26/23 Yes 1

Village of Turin 321.10-01-01.200 300 4098 West Rd Matthews, Kaitlyn K Turin Highland Lodge LLC $0 08/04/23 08/07/23 1

Village of Turin 321.10-01-01.200 300 4098 West Rd Turin Highland Lodge, LLC, County of Lewis IDA $0 08/04/23 08/07/23 Yes 1

Village of Turin 321.10-01-08.000 210 4217 State Route 26 Paczkowski Estate, William T Patch Family Enterprises, LLC $30,000 08/11/23 08/23/23 1

Village of Turin 321.12-01-05.120 105 6428 E Main St Gaylord, Gary J Robinson, Jeffrey $10,000 09/01/23 09/06/23 Yes 1

Turin 290.00-04-10.000 240 6748 Norton Rd Panasuk, Gary Panasuk Family Revoc Living T $0 01/24/23 02/07/23 1

Turin 303.00-02-13.300 240 4860 Gomer Hill Rd Petersen, David A Petersen, Thomas M $0 02/06/23 02/07/23 1

Turin 305.00-01-19.000 210 4150 West Rd Pratt, Donald W Smith, Tyler J $1 02/07/23 02/09/23 1

Turin 322.00-02-02.110 322  State Route 12 Ahwal, Abraham Denslow, Robert L $34,900 02/10/23 02/15/23 1

Turin 274.00-03-13.100 416 6107-6127 River St Whitehead, Jamie J Horn, Bradley J $1 08/31/22 02/17/23 1

Turin 275.00-03-15.115 240 4792 State Route 12 Woods Hill Farms, LLC, Metott, Michael $11 03/03/23 03/06/23 1

Turin 289.00-01-27.112 105  State Route 26 Seaver Estate, Theodore J Klossner, Barbara S $0 02/24/23 03/08/23 1

Turin 321.00-01-05.263 910  Snow Ridge Dr Weona Ski Resort, Inc., Keen, Robert $25,000 03/24/23 03/29/23 1

Turin 290.00-04-05.116 323 6663 Burdicks Crossing Rd Hutchinson, Robert D Tennyson, Jacob $0 03/30/23 03/30/23 Yes 1

Turin 290.00-03-15.000 270 4642 Whiskey Lane Rd Speidel, Deanne GREM, LLC $275,000 03/31/23 04/04/23 1

Turin 303.00-02-08.200 910 5061 Brenon Rd Roberts, Kim Roberts Revocable Living Trust, Kim Lorriane$0 03/31/23 04/04/23 1

Turin 288.00-01-25.110 910 5512 Morgan Gulf Rd Abbey, Dana J Abbey Irrevocable Trust, Dana J $0 02/24/23 04/19/23 3

Turin 287.00-02-06.414 314  Barniak Dr Schneck, Christopher Schneck Revocable Trust, Christopher B $0 06/02/23 06/15/23 2

Turin 287.00-02-06.116 322 5102 Barniak Dr Rossi, Joseph M Iovino, Patrick $67,000 06/28/23 06/28/23 1

Turin 322.00-02-02.140 241 4210 State Route 12 Bursztynski, Walter Hill, Karen $300,000 06/20/23 07/03/23 1

Turin 321.00-01-18.100 210 5883 Gomer Hill Rd Maring, JoAnn M Maring First Party Special Nee, JoAnn $1 06/08/23 07/17/23 2

Turin 305.00-01-09.115 210 4159 West Rd BedBug Busters Pest Control L,Dash Management Group LLC $322,000 06/30/23 07/19/23 1

Turin 305.00-01-09.115 210 4159 West Rd Weona Ski Resort Inc., Dash Management Group LLC $0 06/29/23 07/19/23 1

Turin 303.00-02-04.131 322 5030 Ward Rd Diorio Estate, Lawrence T Mekeel, F. Jeffrey $0 07/11/23 07/26/23 1

Turin 287.00-02-06.419 322 5117 Barniak Dr Terranova, Melissa Campbell, Jason R $31,500 07/06/23 08/11/23 1

Turin 303.00-02-13.100 280 4870 Gomer Hill Rd Elgin, David L KA Services, LLC $215,000 09/30/23 10/05/23 1

Watson 231.02-03-19.000 260 7724 N Shore Rd Bull, Lauren E Bull, Cora Lee $0 12/19/22 01/05/23 1

Watson 231.02-03-19.000 260 7724 N Shore Rd Bull, Cora Lee Bull Qualified Personal Res Tr, Cora Lee$330,000 01/03/23 01/05/23 1

Watson 229.00-02-06.363 210 6727 Kuntz Rd Chennell, Ralph Lustyik, Tammey $1 12/14/22 01/09/23 1

Watson 230.00-02-19.000 210 6891 Austin Rd Austin, June Sullivan, Amanda M $68,000 01/20/23 01/23/23 1
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Watson 151.00-02-12.000 323  Beaver Hollow Rd Lemcke, Edward W Lemcke, Timothy E $0 02/02/23 02/03/23 2

Watson 151.00-02-30.000 260 8833 Buck Point Rd Early Irrevocable Trust, Early Irrevocable Trust $75,000 01/23/23 02/03/23 1

Watson 214.03-01-12.100 311 6529 Number Four Rd Bender, Sandra J Miller's Meat Market, LLC $149,000 02/03/23 02/09/23 1

Watson 231.02-03-23.000 260 7738 N Shore Rd Years, Kenneth E DeCamp Revocable Trust, Marcia Y $50,000 12/07/22 02/13/23 1

Watson 215.00-01-16.000 240 7249 N Chases Lake Rd LaMont, G. Douglas LaMont, G. Douglas $1 11/02/22 02/14/23 3

Watson 199.00-02-15.200 270 6734 Erie Canal Rd Perkins Estate, Charles E Moglia, Mary Ellen $0 08/17/22 02/21/23 1

Watson 199.00-02-15.200 270 6734 Erie Canal Rd Perkins, William Donald Moglia, Mary Ellen $0 10/27/22 02/21/23 1

Watson 216.00-01-11.000 312 7339 N Chases Lake Rd Hall Estate, Stanley E Baldwin, Stephen A Jr $15,000 02/17/23 02/21/23 2

Watson 213.04-02-23.100 210 6203 Stewart Ln Millard, Charlotte I Jensen, Tracy L $1 07/26/18 03/06/23 1

Watson 215.00-01-38.100 210 6836 Number Four Rd Logan, Nadine L Logan, Kyle $125,200 02/28/23 03/07/23 1

Watson 231.03-02-13.000 270 7456 Lingerlong Pond Rd Ext Dolbear, Roy M Bertollini, Jennifer Dolbear $1 03/06/23 03/07/23 1

Watson 231.03-02-20.111 315  Lingerlong Pond Rd Ext Dolbear, Roy Bertollini, Jennifer Dolbear $1 03/06/23 03/07/23 1

Watson 231.03-02-20.111 315  Lingerlong Pond Rd Ext Joseph, Mark Allen, John W $1 03/06/23 03/07/23 1

Watson 231.03-02-20.112 270 6379 Lingerlong Pond Rd Dolbear, Roy M Bertollini, Jennifer Dolbear $1 03/06/23 03/07/23 1

Watson 231.03-02-21.000 314 7451 Lingerlong Pond Rd Ext Dolbear, Roy M Bertollini, Jennifer Dolbear $1 03/06/23 03/07/23 1

Watson 231.02-01-24.100 314 7755 Pine View Dr Doner, Mary Louise Cross, Robert $0 03/04/23 03/13/23 1

Watson 166.00-02-28.000 260 8144 Petrie Rd Wier, Jamie L Wier, Sebastian David $6,666 03/23/23 03/27/23 1

Watson 230.00-02-02.111 311  Wetmore Rd Reagan, Timothy J LMR Living Trust $1 11/22/22 03/27/23 3

Watson 198.00-01-15.210 210 6947 Number Four Rd Everson, Timothy H Harrold, Tina M $1 03/21/23 03/29/23 1

Watson 213.04-02-25.500 270 6324 Stewart Lane Ext Murphy, Michelle Marie Burris, Roger $30,000 04/18/23 04/18/23 Yes 1

Watson 214.03-01-12.100 311 6529 Number Four Rd Bender, Arlin O Miller's Meat Market, LLC $1 04/21/23 04/24/23 1

Watson 119.00-04-33.000 260 10454 Soft Maple Reservoir LoopBrinkerhoff, Mathew M Brinkerhoff, Mathew $1 04/21/23 04/27/23 1

Watson 214.04-01-09.000 210 6774 Pine Grove Rd Flint, David Flint, Jeffrey David $0 04/25/23 05/02/23 1

Watson 198.00-01-19.260 312  Number Four Rd Rozanski, Matthew J Rozanski, Matthew J $1 04/24/23 05/11/23 1

Watson 199.00-02-18.200 210 6824 Erie Canal Rd Murphy, Logan C Hutchins, Jennifer Jane $106,900 05/01/23 05/12/23 1

Watson 216.00-02-22.000 260 6696 Erie Canal Rd Doolittle, Richard A Walter, Sean B $57,500 05/12/23 05/12/23 1

Watson 198.00-03-21.110 910 7134 Loson Rd Drelick, Larry R Keller, Anders Karl $169,900 05/18/23 05/22/23 1

Watson 231.04-01-26.000 210 7733 Sand Pond Rd Jaconski, Margaret T Virkler, Joseph L $417,000 05/22/23 05/24/23 Yes 1

Watson 213.04-02-25.212 270 6306 Stewart Lane Ext Williams, Marilyn J Turck, Thomas P Jr $45,000 05/22/23 05/25/23 1

Watson 216.00-02-01.100 271 6728 Erie Canal Rd Mostyn, Raymond Mostyn, Raymond $1 05/15/23 05/25/23 Yes 1

Watson 216.00-02-01.200 271 6724 Erie Canal Rd Mostyn, Raymond Mostyn, Donald B $1 05/15/23 05/25/23 Yes 1

Watson 230.00-02-04.100 240 6498 Pine Grove Rd Liscum, Jane A Liscum, Lloyd A $1 05/17/23 06/13/23 3

Watson 230.00-01-47.000 270 7140 Maple Dr Moonan, Evelyn M Bowen, Lee G $9,500 06/13/23 06/14/23 1

Watson 213.00-02-40.000 210 6549 River Rd Zehr, Adam P Boliver, Jordan M $245,000 06/15/23 06/16/23 1

Watson 196.00-04-11.000 210 6760 River Rd Everson, Dennis Allen, Rick S $200,000 06/15/23 06/19/23 1
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Watson 230.00-01-46.930 311 7154 Maple Dr Moonan, Evelyn Lyndaker, Jason $15,000 06/15/23 06/20/23 Yes 1

Watson 181.00-04-09.000 312 7380 Number Four Rd Tifft, David Patterson, Patrick O $11 06/20/23 07/03/23 1

Watson 217.03-01-27.000 260 7942 Stony Lake Rd Kampnich, Janice D Rouleau, Gary G $265,000 06/30/23 07/03/23 1

Watson 231.02-03-32.300 311  E Shore Rd Coming, Mark A Coming Family Trust $1 03/28/23 07/03/23 2

Watson 230.00-02-25.000 210 6486 Pine Grove Rd Knapp Estate, Laurence J Yousey, Isaiah T $135,000 06/30/23 07/06/23 1

Watson 213.04-02-25.215 210 6307-6309 Stewart Lane Ext Dosztan, Cole P Dosztan, Robert W.G. $1 07/07/23 07/07/23 1

Watson 245.00-04-11.130 270 6902 Austin Rd Suiter, Joseph L Suiter, Jeffrey M $1 07/07/23 07/07/23 1

Watson 230.00-02-02.300 210 6819 Wetmore Rd Dosztan, Robert W.G. Black, Matthew Aaron $180,000 06/27/23 07/10/23 1

Watson 198.00-02-04.000 240 7219 Number Four Rd Farney, Jane Farney, Michael T $0 07/05/23 07/13/23 Yes 1

Watson 213.04-02-25.212 270 6306 Stewart Lane Ext Turck, Thomas P Taylor, Virgil E $79,900 07/12/23 07/13/23 1

Watson 215.00-01-49.000 311 6518 Baldwin Rd Roggie, Kevin B Walter, Evan M $28,500 07/14/23 07/17/23 1

Watson 214.00-02-01.210 210 6680 Number Four Rd French, Michael F French, Maxwell M $0 05/22/23 07/18/23 1

Watson 214.00-01-01.112 210 6602 Snell Rd Wood, Benjamin Pierce, Paul S $310,000 07/17/23 07/20/23 1

Watson 231.01-01-42.100 260 7439 Lustyik Rd Birchenough, Donald G Grandma's Camp, LLC $0 05/31/23 07/31/23 1

Watson 231.02-02-05.000 210 7794 Stony Lake Rd Kerr, Laury G Bicksler Revocable Trust, Beverly W$226,000 07/24/23 08/01/23 1

Watson 151.00-01-84.110 910 9004 Number Four Rd Snyder, Lawrence M Boeckman-Delton Family Trust $11 07/17/23 08/02/23 Yes 1

Watson 231.02-01-62.000 260 7712 Douglas Rd Greenleaf, Arlene B Parker, Tamera L $15,000 08/02/23 08/02/23 1

Watson 181.00-03-08.121 210 7315 Ossont Rd Lyndaker, Lauren B Lyndaker, Kenneth Alvin $1 07/19/23 08/04/23 2

Watson 214.00-01-25.226 312 6415 Number Four Rd Pate, Dylan J Bender, Allen $20,000 08/08/23 08/08/23 Yes 1

Watson 231.04-01-49.000 210 6417 E Shore Rd Herrmann, Bonnie D Herrmann, Bonnie D $0 07/25/23 08/09/23 1

Watson 151.02-02-08.000 210 9432 Durst Dr Durst Estate, Michael L Durst, Jeremy M $1 08/07/23 08/21/23 3

Watson 216.00-03-06.000 314  McPhilmy Rd Giroux, Karen R Starry Night Cabin, LLC $150,000 08/21/23 08/21/23 2

Watson 231.04-01-32.000 260 6317 E Shore  Rd Buckley, Craig A Buckley Family Trust $0 07/31/23 08/21/23 1

Watson 231.02-04-05.181 322 7705 White Pine Ln Cole Living Trust, Jeanne M Buckingham, Zane $79,000 08/18/23 08/23/23 Yes 1

Watson 166.00-03-10.100 280 7852 Crystal Lodge Rd Miller, Carol B Miller, Jonathan W $1 12/08/16 08/24/23 5

Watson 214.00-01-01.111 910  Snell Rd Kleber Trust, Lyndaker, Michael J Sr $347,500 08/23/23 08/24/23 1

Watson 151.03-01-16.000 270 8258 McMullen Rd Ebersold, Douglas D Saylor, David M $50,000 08/11/23 08/31/23 1

Watson 216.00-04-16.000 260 6589 Sperryville Rd Carter-Secreti, Lori K Secreti, Jennifer $0 08/23/23 09/05/23 2

Watson 151.03-01-04.000 210 9512 Stillwater Rd Christian, Kathy Harrigan, Brian $135,000 08/28/23 09/07/23 1

Watson 167.00-01-12.000 210 8750 Number Four Rd Gardner, Susan M Hoch, Caleb R $202,000 08/23/23 09/07/23 1

Watson 215.00-01-37.000 240 6816 Number Four Rd Boshart, Gerald J Turck, Gary L $172,500 09/11/23 09/19/23 1

Watson 231.01-02-58.212 300 6518 Erie Canal Rd Beagley, Daniel Mountain River Properties LLC $55,000 09/20/23 09/22/23 Yes 1

Watson 198.00-02-27.120 314  Number Four Rd County of Lewis, Morrison, Trisha $1,600 08/24/23 09/27/23 1

Watson 214.00-02-01.100 323  Number Four Rd Kibbe f/k/a Bennett, Sharon R Delaney, Brenda Sue Bennett $0 07/24/23 09/27/23 1

Watson 214.00-02-02.000 323  Number Four Rd Kibbe f/k/a Bennett, Sharon R Delaney, Brenda Sue Bennett $0 07/24/23 09/27/23 1
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Watson 214.04-01-02.300 210 6616 Number Four Rd Coll, Richard Bohannon, Sean Michael D $189,900 09/29/23 10/02/23 1

Watson 231.01-02-58.211 210 6524 Erie Canal Rd Beagley, Daniel Birchenough, Kelly R $280,000 09/28/23 10/03/23 Yes 1

Watson 214.04-02-15.000 210 6733 Pine Grove Rd Zehr, Joseph J Arthur, Jordan A $75,000 10/03/23 10/04/23 1

Watson 230.00-01-51.100 312 7121 Maple Dr Liscum, Lloyd A Liscum Living Trust, L. $1 08/17/23 10/05/23 4

Watson 198.00-02-31.000 220 7155 Number Four Rd Boliver, Loren S Dennery, Jaden $144,550 10/02/23 10/06/23 1

Watson 231.01-02-20.100 270 6368-6378 Pine Cone Ln Csizmar, Jess Kenealy, James M $95,000 10/06/23 10/10/23 1

Watson 230.00-01-23.000 321  Austin Rd Bender, James Bailey, Tara A $33,000 10/13/23 10/13/23 1

Watson 218.00-02-12.000 260 8393 Stony Lake Truck Rd Dwyer, Sheila M Taylor, John Z $1 09/01/23 10/17/23 1

Village of Constableville 366.06-01-06.000 210 3021 State Route 26 Miller, Joe W Rogers, Shane $4,000 01/05/23 01/11/23 1

Village of Constableville 366.05-02-06.100 210 5915 James St Sullivan, Mariah A Elsby, Corey B $185,000 03/31/23 04/06/23 1

Village of Constableville 366.09-01-10.000 210 3115 West St Bronson, Philip E Bronson, Gaelyn B $1 04/11/23 04/19/23 1

Village of Constableville 366.05-01-05.100 210 5829 High St Klossner, Ronald Klossner, Alan F $1 11/20/15 07/17/23 1

Village of Constableville 366.09-04-07.000 210 3114 Main St Schantz, Thomas J Johnson, Scott J $35,000 10/03/23 10/03/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.18-02-06.000 210 4072 Cherry St Yost Estate, Frances C Yost, Amanda $1 10/13/22 02/01/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.19-07-04.210 442 4012 Center St County of Lewis IDA, Black River Valley Natural Hol $130,767 02/10/23 02/14/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.15-03-12.000 210 4111 Markham St Fox, Louise S VanAlstine, Tyler R $0 03/31/23 04/06/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 338.07-04-14.100 210 3828 Franklin St O'Brien, Matthew Hoskins, Amelia M $60,000 04/14/23 04/17/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.19-01-09.000 230 4021 Markham St McDonald, Mark Hoskins, Courtney $21,000 04/25/23 04/26/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.18-04-01.100 210 6704 McAlpine St Hannah, Ronald Hannah, Ronald $0 04/11/23 05/02/23 2

Village of Lyons Falls 322.19-01-22.100 210 6821 McAlpine St Whitehead, Jamie J May, Frederick IV $108,000 04/27/23 05/03/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.19-03-07.112 210 7118 McAlpine St Petteys, Trustee, Stacy Lynn Petteys, Stacy Lynn $0 05/04/23 05/18/23 2

Village of Lyons Falls 322.19-03-03.000 210 4014 Edgewood Dr Delano, by Referee, Michael A Community Bank National Asso $500 05/09/23 05/22/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 338.07-04-19.100 210 3810 Franklin St Mourer, Julie M Warcup, Thomas A Jr $161,900 05/25/23 06/06/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.19-01-16.000 210 6847 McAlpine St Johnson, Edward G Johnson, Edward G $0 05/23/23 06/16/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.18-04-02.000 311  State Route 12 Town of West Turin, Poste, Michael L $600 06/02/23 06/21/23 Yes 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.19-06-09.100 480 6832 McAlpine St Virkler, Eric J County of Lewis $1 06/29/23 06/29/23 1

Village of Lyons Falls 322.14-03-02.100 210 4153 Cherry St Ostrander, Joanne Beckford, Oliver Jr $101,000 09/15/23 10/06/23 1

West Turin 334.00-01-25.200 260 4137 Michigan Mills Rd Kotary, Patrick F Poole, Ty D $11 12/29/22 01/13/23 1

West Turin 350.00-01-06.112 240 4565 Highmarket Rd Kuntz, Darren A Cahill, Kelsey $135,000 12/30/21 02/13/23 1

West Turin 318.00-01-18.200 314  Page Rd Peculis Jr, Peter J Stevens, Michael T $11 02/10/23 02/23/23 1

West Turin 318.00-01-18.200 314  Page Rd Stevens, Michael T Bliss, Gregory R $130,500 02/17/23 02/23/23 3

West Turin 318.00-01-17.000 260 4049 Page Rd Stevens, Michael T Bliss, Gregory R $0 02/17/23 03/09/23 3
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West Turin 377.00-01-24.700 210 4338 Meyer Rd Mollo, Michael Bonavita, Jennifer L $222,500 03/24/23 03/29/23 1

West Turin 337.00-01-40.120 210 5971 Swackhammer Rd Durgan, Jody K Leuthauser, Stephen E $319,000 03/27/23 04/04/23 1

West Turin 322.00-04-11.000 314  Turin Rd Klink Trust, Jane Ellen Klink, Jane Ellen $0 03/02/23 04/06/23 2

West Turin 378.00-02-05.000 240 2152 State Route 26 Smith, Donald C Reinhardt, Jennifer $0 04/12/23 04/12/23 1

West Turin 322.00-01-09.432 300  Cherry St Smith, William E Passage, John A II $1 04/13/23 04/14/23 Yes 1

West Turin 322.00-01-20.214 322  East Rd Northern Properties, McGraw, Steven $50,000 04/14/23 04/17/23 Yes 1

West Turin 337.00-01-21.110 120  State Route 26 Carpenter, John R Carpenter, Chad $0 03/31/23 04/20/23 Yes 1

West Turin 337.00-01-21.120 120  State Route 26 Carpenter, John R Carpenter, Robert $0 03/31/23 04/20/23 Yes 2

West Turin 350.00-01-05.100 240 4541 Highmarket Rd Webster, Brenda L Mootz, Brittany $80,000 04/13/23 04/20/23 1

West Turin 352.00-01-19.111 120  Wynn Rd Carpenter, John R Carpenter, Brad $0 03/31/23 04/20/23 Yes 2

West Turin 352.00-01-19.113 120  State Route 12D Carpenter, John R VanAlstine, Kristin $0 03/31/23 04/20/23 Yes 4

West Turin 376.00-01-14.000 910  Mazur Rd Mathis, David C Healt, Katie J $10,000 04/24/23 04/28/23 1

West Turin 351.00-03-01.200 120  Highmarket Rd O'Brien, Justin S Damiani, Christopher $1,360 12/19/22 05/01/23 Yes 1

West Turin 333.00-01-21.000 322  Michigan Mills Rd Buxton, Steven C Buxton Family Trust, Richard and Gladys $1 03/17/23 05/08/23 2

West Turin 363.00-01-21.000 312 3015 Seelman Truck Trl Russell, Luann Davala, Thomas $77,500 04/25/23 05/08/23 2

West Turin 376.00-01-06.120 322 3976 Sweeney Rd Gorczyca, William P Kraeger, Robert P $25,000 04/27/23 05/08/23 1

West Turin 337.00-01-29.200 270 3864 West Rd Barrows, Timothy J Beiter, Ronald J $72,500 05/09/23 05/10/23 1

West Turin 338.00-01-28.000 210 3410 State Route 12D Getman, Wanda Getman, Wanda $0 05/10/23 05/12/23 1

West Turin 366.00-01-05.000 270 6262 Wynn Rd Paluck, William A Paluck, Alicia M $0 05/16/23 05/16/23 1

West Turin 322.00-01-28.000 210 3975 East Rd Domago, Peter P Burke, Jessica $1 05/18/23 05/23/23 1

West Turin 319.00-01-05.300 322 4317 Moore Rd Kowalski Estate, Diane C Kantor Living Trust, Maureen $48,000 04/03/23 06/08/23 1

West Turin 351.00-02-11.100 240 3349 Smith Rd Ward, David G Ward Irrevocable Trust, David & Cathleen $0 05/31/23 06/09/23 2

West Turin 365.00-01-17.000 210 3314 Smith  Rd Ward, David G Ward Irrevocable Trust, David & Cathleen $0 05/31/23 06/09/23 1

West Turin 377.00-01-07.144 322  Herman Bush Rd Kraeger, Royal Arthur, Kimberly R $1 05/15/23 06/16/23 2

West Turin 377.00-01-18.120 210 4668 Kraeger Rd McLaughlin, Michael R Roseler-Cardona, Lindsay A $155,500 06/20/23 06/22/23 1

West Turin 337.00-01-18.200 210 3925 Payne Rd Clark Estate, Eileen R York, Scott $68,000 07/03/23 07/06/23 1

West Turin 336.00-01-03.112 322 5879 Lyman Rd Callahan, Thomas Kurzweg, Robin $40,000 07/05/23 07/07/23 Yes 1

West Turin 322.00-01-09.110 270 4207 Cherry St Howanietz, Scott Carlisle, Lyle W $0 06/07/23 07/12/23 1

West Turin 320.00-01-14.120 300  Mackay Rd Mauro, Timothy Troyan, Gary $35,000 07/24/23 07/27/23 Yes 1

West Turin 338.00-01-23.200 210 3663 McDonald Rd White, Ronald J White, Ronald J $1 07/05/23 08/03/23 2

West Turin 378.00-01-16.100 260 5169 Zimmer Rd Schwalm, Mark D Mercurio, Renee $190,000 07/17/23 08/07/23 1

West Turin 322.00-01-09.920 210 4249 Cherry St Hartley, Darrell G Hartley Irrevocable Trust, D.G. $1 03/08/23 08/14/23 3

West Turin 377.00-01-18.115 270 4702 Kraeger Rd Bullis Irrevoc Living Trust, Edwrad & SallyConnolly, William R $30,000 08/17/23 08/21/23 1

West Turin 378.00-02-09.000 314 2153 State Route 26 Benjamin, Corey R 2XC LLC $0 06/06/23 08/21/23 1

West Turin 350.00-01-20.120 270 4550 Highmarket Rd Brown, Scott Presutti, Mark V $160,000 08/14/23 08/22/23 1
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West Turin 377.00-01-18.134 210 4728 Kraeger Rd Wilton, Zachary S Gorman, Brandon Robert $289,999 08/21/23 08/25/23 Yes 1

West Turin 365.00-01-14.120 210 5521 Highmarket Rd Conklin, Juanita Perri, Frank $264,000 08/31/23 09/01/23 1

West Turin 302.00-01-04.200 260 2389 Glenfield Western RR Bed Stiansen, Tommy Stiansen, Angela $0 02/21/18 09/06/23 1

West Turin 320.00-01-16.000 314  Mackay Rd Snyder Estate, George R Snyder, Peter $1,000 09/07/23 09/12/23 1

West Turin 352.00-01-27.000 210 3133 West Rd Vito, Patricia P Vito, Patricia P $1 09/12/23 09/13/23 1

West Turin 390.00-01-09.000 260 5231 Neff Rd Woodard, Clarence Ben Kenyon, Franklin J $295,000 09/20/23 09/22/23 2

West Turin 336.00-01-07.143 260 5583 Wilderness Trl Ginney, Daniel D VanLieuven, John $55,000 09/26/23 09/26/23 1

West Turin 349.00-01-16.000 283 4441 Highmarket Rd Hulsizer, Roxanne 1354 RTE 9W LLC $227,000 09/25/23 09/28/23 1

West Turin 351.00-01-06.200 311 5155 Crofoot Hill Rd Dibble, Martin Slichko, Julienne M $74,000 09/22/23 09/28/23 1

West Turin 335.00-01-17.130 312 3696 North Rd Hill, Jimmy  J Hill Revocable Trust, Jimmy J $1 09/06/23 10/04/23 1

West Turin 322.00-01-16.000 311  Cherry St County of Lewis, Beckford, Oliver Jr $233 08/21/23 10/06/23 1

West Turin 365.00-01-14.115 300 5613 Highmarket Rd Cavanaugh, John P Hulsizer, Matthew $1 10/10/23 10/11/23 Yes 1
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